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SYMBOL N E S T B 0 U N D RAGE

ABNF ADVANCE BURLINGTON NORTHERN FORHARDER
GRAND ISLAND TO NORTH PLATTE ....... 1

ACK ADVANCE COUNCIL BLUFFS-KANSAS CITY 2COUNCIL BLUFFS T0 KANSAS CITY ......
ACNNF ADVANCE CHICAGO & NORTH WESTERN FORWARDER
#247 FREMONT TO NORTH PLATTE ......... 3

ACUU U. S. STEEL UNIT ORE TRAIN NEST
WINTON JCT., WY, T0 GENEVA; UT ..... q

AFCOF ADVANCE FRISCO FORWARDER
KANSAS CITY To NORTH PLATTE ....... 5

AKCF ADVANCE KANSAS CITY FORWARDER
KANSAS CITY TO NORTH PLATTE ....... 6

ARRO GENERAL MOTORS AUTO RAILROAD OVERLAND
CHICAGO TO FREMONT, CA .......... 7

BASV BAY AREA SUPER VAN
NORTH PLATTE To OAKLAND ......... 3

BAV BAY AREA VAN
CHICAGO T0 OAKLAND ............ g

BN #1 BURLINGTON NORTHERN #1
CHICAGO TO NORTH PLATTE ......... 10

ENE BURLINGTON NORTHERN FORUARDER
GRAND ISLAND TO NORTH PLATTE ....... 11

BPUN ILLINOIS PONER CO. - UNIT COAL TRAIN
BALDWIN, IL, TO HANNA BASIN ....... 12

CBF COUNCIL BLUFFS FORWARDER
COUNCIL BLUFFS TO NORTH PLATTE ...... 13

CBM COUNCIL BLUFFS MANIFEST
COUNCIL BLUFFS To NORTH PLATTE ...... 14

CHUN/ COMMONWEALTH EDISON UNIT COAL EMPTY TRAIN
CNUN HAMMOND/WAUKEGAN To HANNA BASIN ..... 15



5mm. WESTBOUND(C0NT'D)EA§1E
CK COUNCIL BLUFFS-KANSAS CITY

COUNCIL BLUFFS TO KANSAS CITY ..... 16

CLS CALIFORNIA LIVESTOCK
COUNCIL BLUFFS TO LOS ANGELES ..... l7

CNWF CHICAGO & NORTH WESTERN FORWARDER
#249 FREMONT To NORTH PLATTE ........ l8

CNWM CHICAGO & NORTH WESTERN MANIFEST
#251 COUNCIL BLUFFS TO NORTH PLATTE . . . .

19

CPUW COMMONWEALTH EDISON UNIT COAL EMPTY TRAIN
PLAINES, IL, T0 ARCH MINE ....... 2U

CSUW CARBONDALE SUNNYSIDE COMBINATION NEST MTY

CARBONDALE, co/SUNNYSIDE, UT, TO KAISER, CA 21

DAS DENVER AREA SPECIAL
DENVER TO SALT LAKE CITY ........ 22

DEV DENVER VAN ,NORTH PLATTE TO DENVER ......... 22

DP DENVER PACIFIC
DENVER T0 POCATELLO .......... 24

FAST FORD AUTO SERVICE TRAIN
FLAT ROCK, MI, T0 MILPITAS, CA ..... 25

FCOF FRISCO FORNARDER
KANSAS CITY TO NORTH PLATTE ...... Z6

FLUW OMAHA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT (FLORENCE) q
OMAHA T0 HANNA BASIN .......... _7

FMS FORNARDER MERCHANDISE SPECIAL
NORTH PLATTE TO OGDEN ......... 28

GGV GOLDEN GATE VAN
NORTH PLATTE TO OAKLAND ........ 29

ICGF ILLINOIS CENTRAL GULF FORWARDER
COUNCIL BLUFFS TO NORTH PLATTE ..... 30

IPUW IOWA PUBLIC SERVICE UNIT COAL
, SERGEANT BLUFF, IA, TO HANNA, WY . . . .

31

JKUW KANSAS POWER & LIGHT CO H
JEFFREY, Ks, TO BELLE AYR, NY ..... 34

KCF KANSAS CITY FORNARDER
KANSAS CITY TO NORTH PLATTE ...... 33

KCV/KLS KANSAS VAN/KANSAS LIVESTOCK
KANSAS CITY TO NORTH PLATTE ...... 3”

KCUW KANSAS CITY POy'EP & LIGHT UNIT COAL HWY TRAIN
KANSAS CITY TO HANNA, WY, BASIN . . 35



KPUW

KUW

LAF

LAM

MCUW

MILWF

NKB

NCF/NPH

NGUM

NPO

NPP

NS

NWM

NWUW

OCUN

OG-LAN

DMD

OMN

ONW

PEH

W E S T B O U HAD (CONT'D) EAOE

KANSAS MANIFEST NEST
KANSAS CITY To NORTH PLATTE ...... 36

KANSAS POWER 8 LIGHT C0., UNIT COAL TRAIN
LAWRENCE-TECUMSEH, Ks, TO HANNA, NY, BASIN 3

KAISER UNIT COAL TRAIN NEST (COAL LINER)
SUNNYSIDE, UT, TO KAISER, CA ....... 38

LOS ANGELES FORWARDER
NORTH PLATTE To LOS ANGELES ....... 39

LOS ANGELES MANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE To LOS ANGELES ....... 4O

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
FREMONT/COUNCILBLUFFS TO ARCH MINE . . . ll
MILWAUKEE FORWARDER
COUNCIL BLUFFS TO NORTH PLATTE ...... 42

MEMPHIS-KANSASCITY—BAILEY YARD
MEMPHIS TO NORTH PLATTE ......... 43

NORTH COAST FORWARDER/NORTH PLATTE HINKLE
NORTH PLATTE TO HINKLE PORTLAND/SEATTLE . 44

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE CONPANY UNIT COAL TRAIN

FREMONT TO HANNA, wv, BASIN ....... 45

NORTH PLATTE — OGDEN
NORTH PLATTE TO OGDEN .......... 46

NORTH PLATTE — POCATELLO
NORTH PLATTE T0 POCATELLO ........ 47

NEBRASKA SHORTS
COUNCIL BLUFFS TO NORTH PLATTE ...... 48

NORTHWEST HANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE TO PORTLAND/SPOKANE/SEATTLE . 49

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE CO.

NHEATFIELD, IN, TO HANNA BASIN ...... SO

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO. UNIT COAL TRAIN
FREMONT/COUNCILBLUFFS To HANNA, NY, BASIN 5

OGDEN—LOS ANGELES MANIFEST
OGDEN To LOS ANGELES VIA PROVO ...... 52

OVERLAND MAIL DENVER
NORTH PLATTE T0 DENVER .......... 53

OVERLAND MAIL NORTHWEST
NORTH PLATTE TO PORTLAND/SEATTLE ..... 54

OVERLAND MAIL NEST
CHICAGO TO OAKLAND ............ 55

PIGS AND HOGS
COUNCIL BLUFFS TO LOS ANGELES ...... 56

=III=



PPUW

PRO

PSA

PSV

ORS

RIF

RIuw

RTUN

RVRs

SAS

SDV

SKB

SLF

SLM

SMU

SSS/LAS

SUPR v

TC—l KCM

Tc-3

UPV

T ’ ' EAGJE

COMMONWEALTH EDISON UNIT COAL TRAIN
PLAINS, IL, TO POINT OF ROCKS, WY . . . . 57

PROVO—POCATELLO
PROVO, UT, TO POCATELLO, ID ....... 58

PORTLAND—SEATTLE AUTOS
PORTLAND TO SEATTLE ........... 59

PORTLAND—SEATTLE VAN

NORTH PLATTE TO SEATTLE ......... 60

NAMPA REEFERS
NORTH PLATTE TO NAMPA .......... 61

ROCK ISLAND FORNARDER

COUNCIL BLUFFS TO NORTH PLATTE ...... 62

PLATEAU MINING C0.
WEST LABADIE, Mo, To WALTIS, UT ..... 63

UNION ELECTRIC POWER CO.

RUSH TONER, Mo, T0 ARCH MINERALS MINE . .
GA

CHICAGO & NORTH WESTERN REFRIGERATOREMPTIES
FREMONT TO NORTH PLATTE ......... 65

SODA ASH EMPTY SPECIAL
NORTH PLATTE To GREEN RIVER ....... 66

SOUTH DISTRICT VAN

NMTHPMTm'm mSAMEws ....... 67

ST. LOUIS—KANSAS CITY—BAILEY YARD

KANSAS CITY TO NORTH PLATTE ....... 68

SALT LAKE FORMARDER
NORTH PLATTE TO SALT LAKE CITY ...... 69

SALT LAKE MANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE TO SALT LAKE CITY ...... 7O

SOUTHERN-MISSOURI PACIFIC—UNION PACIFIC
JACKSONVILLE, FL, TO NORTH PLATTE, NE . . 71

SOUTH SEATTLE SPECIAL/LOS ANGELES-SEATTLE
LOS ANGELES To PORTLAND SPOKANE/SEATTLE . 72

SUPER VAN TRAILER/CONTAINER SPECIAL
NORTH PLATTE TO LOS ANGELES ....... 73

TRANSCONTINENTAL—Z/KANSASCITY MANIFEST
KANSAS CITY TO NORTH PLATTE ....... 7A

TRANSCONTINENTAL—3
KANSAS CITY TO NORTH PLATTE ....... 7S

UNION PACIFIC VAN
NORTH PLATTE TO LOS ANGELES ....... 75
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URUW

VAN

wLUN

NPF

NPN

NS 241

NS 243

NS 245

#9 (SI)
#117

#119

#151

#277

#681

#683

#691

#859

N E S I B 0 U N D (CONT’D)
PLATEAU MINING CO.
RUSH TOWER, MO, T0 NALTIS, UT .....
TRAILER/CONTAINER SPECIAL
NORTH PLATTE T0 LOS ANGELES ......
WEST COAST MANIFEST
MWHHMETOWMWW ........
UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY UNIT COAL TRAIN
WEST LEBADIE, MO, T0 HANNA BASIN . . . .

WESTERN PACIFIC FORWARDER
NORTH PLATTE TO SALT LAKE CITV .....
WESTERN PACIFIC MANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE To SALT LAKE CITY-WP

LOS ANGELES-NORTHCOAST-TOFC
CXNW‘CHICAGO-UPFREMONT TO NORTH PLATTE .

LDS ANGELES-NORTHCOAST ”FALCON'
CSNW—CHICAGO-UP-FREMONT TO NORTH PLATTE

WOOD STREET ”FALCON”
C&NW-CHICAGO-UP-FREMONTTo NORTH PLATTE

EASTPORT T0 SPOKANE ..........
KANSAS CITY TO DENVER .........
SPOKANE TO HINKLE ...........
SPOKANE TO HINKLE ...........SALT LAKE CITY TO BUTTE ........
PORTLAND TO SEATTLE ..........
PORTLAND TO SEATTLE ..........
PORTLAND TO SEATTLE ..........
LENISTON TO HINKLE ...........

BAfiE

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

8A



ABN
BN #

ACRP

ACUE

AFCO PSN

AKO

AMUW Hm

PM
1Es

AICG POA

ARI P&N

ART

ARV

ASPX

AWPX

BAX

BKG

BKL

BN PEN

BPUE

BUS

E A S T B O U N D EAfiE
ADVANCE BURLINGTONNORTI-ERN PERISHABLE & MANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE TO GRAND ISLAND ....... 5

ADVANCE CONRAIL PERISHABLE
NORTH PLATTE TO FREMONT ; ........ 96

UNITED STATES STEEL UNIT ORE TRAIN-EAST
GENEVA, UT, TO WINTON JCT., WY ...... 97

ADVANCE FRISCO PERISHABLE 8 MANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE TO KANSAS CITY ....... 98

ADVANCE KANSAS CITY-OMAHA
KANSAS CITY TO COUNCIL BLUFFS ...... 99

ADVANCE MILWAUKEE PERISHABLE & MANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE T0 COUNCIL BLUFFS ...... 100

ADVANCE ROCK ISLAND PERISHABLE & NANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE To COUNCIL BLUFFS ...... 101

AUTO RACKS-TRAILERS
ALBINA TO NORTH PLATTE .......... 102

ADVANCE ROSEVILLE
OGDEN TO NORTH PLATTE .......... 10‘<

ADVANCE SEATTLE—PORTLAND MANIFEST
PORTLAND TO NORTH PLATTE ......... 10A

ADVANCE WESTERN PACIFIC MANIFEST
SALT LAKE CITY TO NORTH PLATTE ...... 105

BAY AREA NANIFEST
OGDEN TO GRAND ISLAND .......... 106

BAILEY YARD- KANSAS CITY GATEWAY (ST. LOUIS TRAINEN
NORTH PLATTE TO KANSAS CITY

BAILEY YARD—KANSAS CITY—LITTLE ROCK
NORTH PLATTE To KANSAS CITY ....... 108

BURLINGTON NORTHERN PERISHABLE & NANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE TO GRAND ISLAND ....... 109

ILLINOIS POWER UNIT COAL TRAIN
HANNA BASIN TO BALDWIN, IL ....... 110

BUTTE-UTAH STOCK
BUTTE TO SALT LAKE CITY ......... 111

COUNCIL BLUFFS FRUIT
NORTH PLATTE To COUNCIL BLUFFS ...... 112

COMMONWEALTH EDISON UNIT COAL TRAIN
HANNA BASIN TO HAMMOND, IN/WAUKEGAN, IL . 113

COLTON FRUIT
LOS ANGELES TO NORTH PLATTE . . . . . . . 114

=VI=



SXMBQL E A S T B 0 U N D EASE
CENW P&M CHICAGO 8 NORTH WESTERN PERISHABLE & MANIFES
#252/#852 NORTH PLATTE To FREMONT ........ 115

gggé CHICAGO E NORTH WESTERN MANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE TO COUNCIL BLUFFS ..... 116

CPUE COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
ARCH MINE To KANSAS CITY ........ 117

CRP CONRAIL PERISHABLE
NORTH PLATTE T0 FREMONT ........ 118

CSUE CARBONDALE—SUNNYSIDE EAST
KAISER, CA, TO CARBONDALE,CO/SUNNYSIDE, UT . . 119

CTT CALIFORNIA TRAILER TRAIN
L03 ANGELES TO NORTH PLATTE ...... 120

FAX FORD AUTO PARTS EMPTY TRAIN
SALT LAKE CITY/OGDEN To NORTH PLATTE . . 121

FCO P&M FRISCO PERISHABLE & MANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE T0 KANSAS CITY ...... 122

FLUE OMAHA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT (FLORENCE)
OMAHA TO HANNA BASIN .......... 123

FTX GREEN RIVER MANIFEST
GREEN RIVER To NORTH PLATTE ...... 124

HF HINKLE FRUIT
HINKLE TO NORTH PLATTE ......... 125

HL HINKLE LUMBER
HINKLE TO NORTH PLATTE ......... 126

ICG P&H ILLINOIS OSHRALGULF PERISHABLE & MANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE T0 COUNCIL BLUFFS . . . . 127

IPUE IOWA PUBLIC SERVICE UNIT COAL TRAIN
HANNA, WY, TO SERGEANT BLUFF, IA . . . . 128

JKUE KANSAS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

BELLE AYR, WY, T0 JEFFREY, KS ..... 129

KCUE KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT UNIT COAL TRAIN
, HANNA, WY, BASIN To KANSAS CITY—Kcs. . . 130

KF KANSAS CITY FRUIT
NORTH PLATTE TO KANSAS CITY ...... 131

KMXE KANSAS CITY MANIFEST EAST
NORTH PLATTE TO KANSAS CITY ...... 132

KO KANSAS CITY—OMAHA
KANSAS CITY TO COUNCIL BLUFFS ..... 133

KPUE KANSAS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY UNIT COAL TRAIN
HANNA BASIN TO LAWRENCE/TECUMSEH,KS . . 134

=VII=



SYMBO

KUE

LAD

LAX

MCUE

TIN

NAD

NDS

NGUE

NWUE

OCUE

OS

OVE

PLA

PMK

PNF

PPUE

RI P&M

RIUE

RO

E A S T B O U N D (CONT’D) EAfiE
KAISER UNIT COAL EMPTY TRAIN EAST (COAL LINEE%,
KAISER, CA, TO SUNNYSIDE, UT ....... 5

LOS ANGELES-DENVER
LOS ANGELES TO DENVER .......... 136

LOS ANGELES MANIFEST
LOS ANGELES TO NORTH PLATTE ....... 137

NORTHERN INDIANA PUB IC SERVICE COMPANY
ARCH MINE T0 FREMONT COUNCIL BLUFFS . . . 138

MILWAUKEE PERISHABLE & MANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE To COUNCIL BLUFFS ...... 139

NORTHWEST AREA DENVER
POCATELLo TO DENVER ........... 140

NEBRASKA DIVISION SHORTS
NORTH PLATTE To COUNCIL BLUFFS ...... 141

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
MEDICINE BOW MINE TO FREMONT/COUNCILBLUFFS 142

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
HANNA BASIN TO NHEATFIELD, IN ...... 143

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO.
HANNA BASIN TO FREMONT/COUNCILBLUFFS . . 144

OVERLAND MAIL EAST
OAKLAND T0 CHICAGO ............ 145

OREGON SPECIAL
SP-OGDEN TO NORTH PLATTE ........ 146

OVERLAND EAST MANIFEST
OGDEN TO NORTH PLATTE .......... 147

PORTLAND—L08 ANGELES
PORTLAND To LOS ANGELES ......... 148

POCATELLO—MONTPELIER—KEMMERER
POCATELLO TO NORTH PLATTE ........ 149

POCATELLO-NAMPA FRUIT
POCATELLO TO NORTH PLATTE ........ 15O

COMMONWEALTH EDISON UNIT COAL TRAIN
POINT OF ROCKS, wv, TO PLAINS, IL . . . . 151

ROCK ISLAND PERISHABLE & MANIFEST
NORTH PLATTE To COUNCIL BLUFFS ...... 152

PLATEAU MINING COMPANY
WALTIS, UT, TO WEST LABADIE, MO ..... 153

RUN OFF
DENVER To COUNCIL BLUFFS ......... 154



SXUBQL E A S T B 0 U N D (CONT'D) EAEE

RTUE UNION ELECTRIC POWER CD.
ARCH MINERALS MINE TO RUSH TONER, M0 . . . 155

RV ROSEVILLE FRUIT
OGDEN TO NORTH PLATTE .......... 156

RVK ROSEVILLE FRUIT KANSAS
NORTH PLATTE TO KANSAS CITY ....... 157

SKE SALT LAKE 2 EAST
LOS ANGELES TO SALT LAKE CITY ...... 158

SPX SEATTLE—PORTLAND MANIFEST
SEATTLE-PORTLANDTO NORTH PLATTE ..... 159

TC-2 TRANSCONTINENTAL—Z
NORTH PLATTE TO KANSAS CITY-N&W ..... 160

TC-A TRANSCONTINENTAL—A
NORTH PLATTE T0 KANSAS CITY—N&w ..... 161

UMS UNION PACIFIC—MISSOURI PACIFIC—SOUTHERN
NORTH PLATTE TO SHEFFIELD ........ 162

URUE PLATEAU MINING CO.
WALTIS, UT, TO RUSH TONER, MO ...... 163

NLUE UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY UNIT COAL TRAIN
HANNA BASIN TO EAST ST. LOUIS, IL . . . . 16A

NPX WESTERN PACIFIC
SALT LAKE CITY TO NORTH PLATTE ...... 165

NEE
WOOD STREET EAST

# SO NORTH PLATTE T0 FREMONT ......... 166

w PEN WOOD STREET PERISHABLE 8 NANIFEST
# 48 NORTH PLATTE To FREMONT ......... 167

#8 (SI) SPOKANE TO EASTPORT ........... 168

#118 DENVER TD KANSAS CITY .......... 169

#120 HINKLE TO SPOKANE ............ 170

#280 IDAHO FALLS TO SALT LAKE CITY....... 171

#298 HINKLE TO SPOKANE ............ 172

#68A SEATTLE TU PORTLAND ........... 173

#690 SEATTLE TO PORTLAND ........... 17A

#692 SEATTLE TO PORTLAND ........... 175

#860 HINKLE TO LEWISTON ............ 176

*&§****§§*Ir************§***#*



ROAD
TO

ATS

BI

MIL
MIL
SLS
SLS
SLS
SLS
SLS

ICG

ICG

KCS

KCT

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANYWBLOCK CODE DESCRIPTION

AT&SF — KANSAS CITY
BN - KANSAS CITY
COUNCIL BLUFPS, IA

IPCO, NASCO, RUFF, MOODY

NECO — WESTERN ELECTRIC COMPANY

MARYSVILLE

WEST OF MENOKEN TO DENVER

HASTINGS, NE

KANSAS CITY - CRNN

COLUMBUS, NE

YAHK, BC

CRANBROOK, BC

CALGARY AND BEYOND

CRI&P — KANSAS CITY
NORTH PLATTE To CHEYENNE

CMSTP&P - CHICAGO & BEYOND (MANIFEST)

CMSTP&P — MINNESOTA AND WISCONSIN

STLSF - KANSAS CITY PROPER

STLSF - MEMPHIS TOFC

STLSF— MEMPHIS & BEYOND

STLSF — SPRINGFIELD
STLSF — TULSA

GRAND ISLAND
ICG - ST. LOUIS SHORTS

ICG — KANSAS CITY
KCS - KANSAS CITY
KCT - KANSAS CITY
KANSAS CITY PROPER

KANSAS CITY TOFC



CNN

CNN

CNN

CNN

CNN

CNN

CNN

CNN

CNN

CNN

CNN

CNN

BLOCK CODES (CONT'D)

MKT — DALLAS, TX

MKT — HOUSTON, TX

MKT - PARSONS, KS

MKT — KANSAS CITY
ICG - ST. LOUIS, MO

ICG - COUNCIL BLUFFS, IA
CMSTPKP — KANSAS CITY
MP - TEXAS

MP - KANSAS CITY PROPER

MP — LITTLE ROCK

MP - ST. LOUIS — A&S

MP - ST. LOUIS OTHERS

MP — MEMPHIS — SOUTHERN

ROGERS TO FREMONT INCLUSIVE
NORTH PLATTE To GRAND ISLAND
NORTH PLATTE PROPER
C&NN — PROVISO
CENN - PROVIso (TOFC)
CKNN - GTN (BATTLE CREEK)

C&NN - Noon STREET (MANIFEST)
C8NN — NOOD STREET (EMPTY TOFC)
CZNN - Noon STREET (TOFC)
C&NN - B&0

CENN - 40TH STREET (CHICAGO) AND CSO

CKNN — GTN ~ CN

C&NN - BOONE (CHICAGO SHORTS)
C&NN - SIOUX CITY
CaNN — NEST CHICAGO

SOUTH OMAHA

OMAHA PROPER
OMAHA TOFC/COFC AND MAIL

=XI=



BLOCK CODES (CONT'D)

IHB - CR DESTINED HARRISBURG, PA, AND BEYOND

IHB - CR DESTINED ALBANY, NY, AND BEYOND

IHB - CR SHORT OF HARRISBURG AND ALBANY

BN — CHICAGO CONNECTIONS

BN - GALESBURG AND BEYOND

BN - TOFC/COFC
BN - LINCOLN

CRIxP - DES MOINEs
CRI&P - CHICAGO AND BEYOND

TOPEKA

VALLEY

wa - DECATUR

N&W - BELLEVUE

Naw — ST. LOUIS
N&W — SCIOTO
N&W - KANSAS CITY
SALT LAKE PROPER

WP - STOCKTON - SACRAMENTO

WP — BAY AREA

WP SHORTS
WP — RENO

WP - BAY AREA TOFC

LAs VEGAS

BARSTow, YERMO

COLTON

MIRA LOMA

SALT LAKE PROPER TOFC/COFC
CITY OF INDUSTRY

Los ANGELES PROPER

LOS ANGELES AND CITY OF INDUSTRY TOFC TRAFFIC

ll=XII



BLOCK CODES (CONT’D)

SP — AUTO PARTS FOR FREMONT, WARM SPRINGS, 8

SP - OAKLAND /MILPITAS, CA

SP — ROSEVILLE
SP - SAN FRANCISCO
SP - OAKLAND/SAN FRANCISCO TOFC

SP — SHORT OF ROSEVILLE
CLEARFIELD, UT, PROPER

CLEARFIELD TOFC

CLEARFIELD, UT (GENERAL ELECTRIC TRAFFIC)

OGDEN

SP — SPARKS AND RENO

POCATELLO

NAMPA

NAMPA — TOFC

HINKLE

SPOKANE

PORTLAND, PORTLAND TERMINAL, BN MAIL & EXPRESS

ALBINA, KENTON, NORTH PORTLAND, TERMINAL 4, &

TACOMA /BARNES

SEATTLE MANIFEST ,

SEATTLE TOFC

PORTLAND TOFC

CHEYENNE

NORTH PLATTE TRANSLOADERS

GREEN RIVER
MCCAMMON

LARAMIE

DENVER, DENVER PROPER

DENVER MILE HIGH AREA

DENVER TOFC

COLORADO SHORTS

XIII



AMTRAK #5

SCHEDULE

Lv. DENVER 1215P

GREELEY 115P

AR. CHEYENNE 215p
Lv. CHEYENNE 240p

LARAMIE UQSP

RAWLINS 600p
ROCK SPRINGS 750P
GREEN RIVER 820p
EVANSTON 1010P

AR. OGDEN 1140p

9/1/78

=XIV=

AMTRAK #5

EFF 0129128

1220P

120P

220P
245p

410P
605?
755A
825P
1015?

1145P



AMTRAK #6 AMTRAK #6

SCHEDULE EFF 10/29/78

Lv. OGDEN (MT) 705A 615A

EVANSTON 835A 740A

GREEN RIVER 1035A 930A

ROCK SPRINGS 1100A 950A

RAWLINS 1255p 1145A

LARAMIE 250P lHOP

AR. CHEYENNE HlOP 300R

Lv. CHEYENNE 435p 325p

GREELEY 535R 425R

AR. DENVER 525P 535R

971/78

=XV=



AMTRAK #25

________L____§£HEDULE___LLL____LA
LV. SALT LAKE CITY (MT) llOOP

AR. OGDEN 1155p
Lv. OGDEN 1210A

BRIGHAM CITY 1240A

AR. POCATELLO 255A

Lv. POCATELLO 305A

SHOSHONE 450A

MOUNTAIN HOME 610A

BOISE 720A

NAMPA 800A

ONTARIO 845A

HUNTINGTON 930A

BAKER lOSOA

AR. LAGRANDE 1155A

Lv. LAGRANDE (PT) 1105A

PENDLETON llDP

HINKLE lSOP

THE DALLES 320R

HOOD RIVER 350p

AR. PORTLAND 525P
Lv. PORTLAND 535R

VANCOUVER SSBP

KELso—LONGVIEN 635R

CENTRALIA 720P

EAST OLYMPIA 7AOP

TACOMA 825P

AR. SEATTLE 925P

9/1/78

AMTRAK #25

EFE 10129128

1125p

1220A
1235A

105A

320A
330A

515A

635A

745A

825A

910A

1015A

1120A
1130A

135p

2159

3459

415p

550p



AMTRAK #26 AMTRAK #26

SCHEDULE EFF 11129173

Lv. SEATTLE (PT) 750A

TACOMA 846A

EAST OLYMPIA 928A

CENTRALIA 948A

KELSO-LONGVIEW 1035A

VANCOUVER 1113A

AR. PORTLAND 1140A

U.%mmm HWA lflM
Hoon RIVER llUP 1230p

THE DALLEs lAUP 100p

HINKLE 315R 235R

PENDLETON 3559 315p

AR. LAGRANDE EOUP 520R

Lv. LAGRANDE (MT) 710P 530E

BAKER 810E 630E

ONTARIO lOlOP 930R

NAMPA lOSSP 1015p

BOISE 1135p 1055p

MOUNTAIN HOME 1244A 1204A

SHOSHONE 203A 123A

AR. POCATELLO 350A 310A

Lv. POCATELLO 400A 320A
'

BRIGHAH CITY 605A 525A

AR. OGDEN 635A 555A
Lv. OGDEN 700A 610A

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 803A 710A

9/1/78
= XVII =



AM ABIIE

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

EN #65 HP PER ON

Lv. CHICAGO (CT>1130R 0 2.5
--------------------------------- UNNAQE

DISTRICT OPTION

AR. GRAND ISLAND 830p 1

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 835R 1
BLO KS

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT)1130R
NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

ELAPSED TIME
GRAND ISLAND-NORTH PLATTE 2’55”
CHICAGO—NORTH PLATTE 24’00”

9/1/78



SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS (CT) SOUP 0 HP R N

Lv. OMAHA 600P 0 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. MARYSVILLE llSOP 0 IQHHAEE

Lv. MARYSVILLE 1220A l D‘STRICT 0PTXON

AR. KANSAS CITY (CT) 500A 1
B 0 KS

1. KANSAS CITY &

ELAESEILIIME BEYOND

12'00"

9/ 1/78



ACNUE ACNNE

#247 #2147

ON ECT 0 :

C&Nw #247
Lv. CHICAGO (CT) 115A 1

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

AR- COUNCIL BLUFFs 530R 1 HP P T

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFs 520R 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. FREMONT 620R 1 IQNHAEE
LV' FREMONT 650p 1

DISTRICT OPTION
AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 100A 2

__,_____44__,_Jfl£EK§
NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND

E APSE) PE

FREMONT-NORTH PLATTE 6'10”
CHICAGO-NORTH PLATTE 23'u5"

9/1/73



S A L N T T N

WINTON JUNCTION, wv, T0 GENEVA, UT (ATLANTIC CITY)

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. WINTON JUNCTION (MT) 1215p 1 EB PER TQN

AR. GREEN RIVER 215p 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. GREEN RIVER 23oF l IQHNAEE

AR. OGDEN 8ESP 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. OGDEN 900P l TURNARQIINII

AR. SALT LAKE CITY llDDP l 105 CARs 0N 3-DAV CYCLE

Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 230A 2

AR. GENEVA PAss 500A 2

Lv. GENEVA PAss 510A 2

AR. GENEVA WORKS (MT) 540A 2

ELAESED_IlME

16’55”

9/1/78‘

II J: II



A 0 D
AECQ,EUDR

CDNNEC IQNS: FCO NUF—A

Lv. BIRMINGHAM (CT) HOUR 0

LV. MEMPHIS 800A 1

AR. KANSAS CITY lUOOP l
DLv UP 1159R 1

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. KANSAS CITY (CT) 1201A 2 P P T0

AR. MARYSVILLE 310A 2 2'5
Lv. MARYSVILLE 315A 2

NN 6
LV. HASTINGS 615A 2 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1000A 2

ELAESflllJME
KANSAS CITY—NORTH PLATTE 10’00”
MEMPHIS-NORTH PLATTE 26’00”

9/1/78

BLOCKS FROM PE.R ID

NORTH PLATTE AND

BEYOND



Al<_CE AKC_F

NOW 1 \¥
Lv. ST. LOUIS 700R 0
AR. KANSAS CITY 200A 1
DLv UP 330A 1

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. KANSAS CITY (CT) 400A 1 HP P T0

AR. MARYSVILLE 730A 1 2'5
Lv. MARYSVILLE 735A 1 IflflfiAfiE

Lv. HASTINGS 1015A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

LV. GIBBON 1100A l BLOCQS (FBQH BEER EID)

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 200R 1 l. MAIL
2. NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

ELAE§£DOIlME

10'00"

9/1/78

(MANIFEST)
NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

(TOFC)



V

ARRQ Am
(#57) (#57)
(UPWSA) (UPWSA)

CONNECTIONS TO ROCK ISLAND—CHICAGO: PC C&0/B&0 EL GTW

SCHFDllI F POKER (31“ )E

El — Lv. CHICAGO CT lOOP 0 HP_BE}LT_0J‘J

#57 DLV UP-COB 330A 1 3

1E - Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS AUDA

ARRO AR. NORTH PLATTE CT 1090A 1 0" GE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE MT 1000A l 4500

A . C 3". 1
LR CHEYENNE 2“: l

O S( M )

v. HEYENNE ,9 l. 30, 33 (FILL ONLY)

AR' RAWUNS 659p l 2- 3A (AUTO PARTS)

Lv. RAWLINS 72')?
1

3' 3A (AUTOS)

AR. GREEN RIVER QUSR l 4. 3R (FILL ONLY)

Lv. GREEN RIVER 950R 1

AR. OGDEN 210A 2

DH SP MT 23% 2

SP — AR. FREMONT. CA PT 239A 3

UPNSA

AP T E

CRI&P 14'3“)"

up 2‘8’00"

5p 25’00”

TOTAL TIME 63'30"
9/1/78

=7:



CONNECTIONS: NS 243 BNF AKCF

w____,__.___#§CHEDULE_E.__E__,__, MON:IUE:ERI:§AI
CUTOFF CHICAGO (CT) 1030? O

CENN LV. CHICAGO (CT) llSOP O

#243
AR. FREMONT (CT) 1130A 1

UP- Lv. FREMONT (CT) 1135A l
#2A3

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) AOOP l
BASV Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 345R 1

AR. CHEYENNE (MT) 7209 1

LV. CHEYENNE (MT) 725R 1

AR. RAWLINS (MT) IONSP 1

LV. RAWLINS (MT) lOSBP 1

AR. GREEN RIVER (MT) 120A 2

Lv. GREEN RIVER (MT) 125A 2

BY OGDEN SWITCH (MT) SOOA 2

AR. SP YARD (MT) 525A 2

SP Lv. OGDEN (PT) 505A 2

AR. OAKLAND (PT) llOSP 2

AR. SAN FRANCISCO (PT) 200A 3
ELAPSED TIME PONEB EU )E

CHICAGO-OAKLAND 49"15” LELIQNPP

NORTH PLATTE—OGDEN lS'SO" 5

NORTH PLATTE-OAKLAND 32’20" _BLOCK§_(EBQELB£AB_ENDl
1. 3A (AUTOS-*FILL ONLY)

2. 30, 38 (MANIFEST)

3. 3T

9/1/78

|| 00 ll



BNfil

UP

BAV

SP

CON' CTI S: BN#l AKCF ACBF TC-l

CUTOFF CHICAGO (CT) 830A 1

Lv. CHICAGO 1000A 1

AR. GRAND ISLAND 1215A ?

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 1220A 2

4,4 SCHEDULE P0) R GU

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 330A 1 HP P T

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT). 330A 1 4

AR. CHEYENNE 720A 2 T0 E

Lv. CHEYENNE 730A 2 3000
AR. RAWLINS 1115A 2

Lv. RAWLINS 1125A 2 OCKS (FROM AR ND)

AR. GREEN RIVER 155R 2 1‘ 45’ 3R (TOFC)

Lv. GREEN RIVER 200p 2 2. AS (MANIFEsT—EILL ONLY)

3. 3R (MANIFEST—FILL ONLY)
BY OGDEN SWITCH 535R 2 A. 3T
AR. OGDEN-SP (MT) 600R 2

Lv. OGDEN-SP (PT) 600? 2

AR. OAKLAND (PT) 130P_ 3

PS I

CHICAGO-OAKLAND 53’30”
NORTH PLATTE-OGDEN 14’30”
OGDEN-OAKLAND 19’30"

9/1/78



Bfl_fll

SQHEJU E

CUTOFF CHICAGO 830A 1

Lv. CHICAGO 1000A 1

AR. GRAND ISLAND 1215A 2

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 1220A 2

AR. NORTH PLATTE 330A 2

______._.__JiLAE§ED_IIEEL,___L._,LL
CHICAGO — NORTH PLATTE 17'30"

9/1/78

W R 1

HP N

DISTRICT OPTION

T0 G

DISTRICT OPTION

K (FR R

1. 3T
2. ER (TQFC ONLY)

3. 2T
4. ALL OTHER



BEE BNE

#61 #61

CUTOFF 1030p HBOP

S H ‘ E Y—T—N-E—SA S N

BM #61
Lv. CHICAGO (CT) 1130? U 530R 0

AR. GRAND ISLAND 130R 1 845A 1

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 135p 1 850A 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE 425R 1 1140A l

ELAE§ELL11ME
GRAND ISLAND — NORTH PLATTE 2’50” 2’50"
CHICAGO - NORTH PLATTE 16'55” 18’10”

POW I

HE_EEB_IQN
2.5
ONNAQE

DISTRICT OPTION

M‘T'M‘TH‘F'SAT SUNDAY ONLY
8 QQKS (EBOM BEAR END) RIOC’S (F OM R )

1. 3T 1. MISC. TOFC

2. 2T 2. 3-T
3. MISCEALLENOUSTOFC

9/1/78



BEUH BEUH

SCHFDULE POWER GUIDE ‘\

AR. KANSAS CITY me ICG 430A 1 HE PER TON

Lv. KANSAS CITY UP (CT) 515A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 615P l TQDEAGE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 545R 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. CHEYENNE 1245A 2

Lv. CHEYENNE 515A 2 IURNABQMND

AR. LARAMIE 800A 2 100 CARS 7—DAY CYCLE

Lv. LARAMIE 830A 2

AR. MINE lOOP 2

ELAESED_IIME

31’30"

9/1/78



CUTOFF: 10:00 P.M.

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

\4 Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFs (CT) lUSOP O HE PER DI

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 205A 1 2.5

AR. NORTH PLATTE 535A 1 IQNNAEE

DISTRICT OPTION

PS T E

7'05" B (F R )

NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND

9/1/78



EBB
EBB

___.._____._.§£HEDULE_____________ ______ififlfliLfifllDE_.___

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFs (CT) 600A 1 HE_EEB_IQN

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 925A 1 2.5

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1230p 1 DISTRICTI%§§9%§

A__________.____,_,BLQ£K§

NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND

ELAEflflLllflE

6'30”

9/1/78



CHUN/CWUM EHUNZEMUH

CQMMQNMEALIH_EDl§QN_UNlI_EMEIX_IRAlM

HAMMOND, IN. TO DANA, wv, 0R

__NAHEEEANL_1LLLIQ_DANAL_NX_

SCHFDULE EQMEB G 11E

AR. COUNCIL BLUFFs- HE PER 19”
FREMONT C&NM 600A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS-
Faemom UP 630A 2 10M

5
Lv. GRAND ISLAND 1010A 1

D1 TRICT OPTION

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 130P 1 NOTE: 100 CARS ON A

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) lOOP l FIVE—DAY CYCLE.

AR. CHEYENNE 800R 1

Lv. CHEYENNE 1230A 2

AR. LARAMIE 345A 2

Lv. LARAMIE 400A 2

AR. DANA MINE (MT) 800A 2

ELAESEDLIIME

27'00"

9/1/78



SEHEDT E POWER GUIDE

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS (CT) 630A 1 HP EER TON

Lv. OMAHA 700A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. MARYSVILLE 1030A l TQTNQGE

Lv. MARYSVILLE lZSUP 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. KANSAS CITY (CT) 730p l

ELAEEED_ILME

13’00"

BKOCKS (FROM REAR END)

1. KANSAS CITY 3 BEVOND

2. TOP

3. CK—l

9/1/78



CLS ILLS

CONNECTIONS: PxH KCV—KLS

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (HT) 930A 1 HUBER.

AA. CHEYENNE 200P 1
A

Lv. CHEYENNE 2057 1

AR. RANLINs 630P 1 ENE

Lv. RANLINS 645p 1
N0

AR. GREEN RIVER 9‘40? 1

LV. GREEN RIVER 9‘45? 1 WBY OGDEN SWITCH 245A 2

AR. RIVERDALE YARD 255A 2 1. NORTH PLATTE &

BY BRIDGE JUNCTION 300A 2 2. 2A (LIVESTOCK)

AR. SALT LAKE 1430A 2

Lv. SALT LAKE 500A 2

AR. MILFORD 930A 2

Lv. MILFORD 935A 2

AR. DRY LAKE 3009 2

Lv. Dav LAKE SOOP 2

AR. LAs VEGAS (MT) 545p 2

Lv. LAs VEGAS (PT) 530P 2

AR. YERMO 1045» 2

Lv. YERMO 11009 2

Lv. SAN BERNARDINO 230A 3

Lv. COLToN 245A 3

AR. Los ANGELEs (PT) 515A 3

AA'HS”
9/1/78 _ l7 _



CNME QNHE

#249 #249

CQNNEC IQNS: Can No. 249

Lv. CHICAGO (CT) 600A 1

DLv COUNCIL BLUFFS 940R 1

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS (CT) lOOOP 1 HP PER UN

DLV FREMONT llOOP l 2'5
Lv. FREMONT llBUP l

T N 6E
Lv. GRAND ISLAND _

201A 2 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 530A 2
__,,___,JflJXHQi_LE._LL,
NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND

ELAESEDHIIME
FREMONT—NORTH PLATTE 6’00”
CHICAGO-NORTHPLATTE 23’30"

9/1/78



QNNM

#251

CONNEQ 0N3: C&NW No. 251

QHHM

#251

Lv. CHICAGO (CT) 345R 0

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

AR. COUNCIL BLUFFs 900A 1 ‘

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFs 930A 1 HE—EEE—IQH

DLV FREMONT 1030A 1
'

Lv. FREMONT 1100A 1
ON

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 500P 1

ELAESED_11ME

FREMONT-NORTH PLATTE 6'00”
CHICAGO—NORTH PLATTE 25’15”
COUNCIL BLUFF3NmfiH PunTE 7’30”

9/1/78

DISTRICT OPTION

BLOCKS

NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND



QEUU QEUU

SCHEDULE POUER GUIDE

ICG AR. KANSAS CITV 430A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

UP Lv. KANSAS CITY 515A 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 615R 1

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) SHSR 1

AR. CHEVENNE 1245A 2

Lv. CHEYENNE 515A 2

AR. LARAMIE SOflA 2

Lv. LARAMIE 830A 2

AR. ARCH MINE lUOP 2

ELAE§E3_ILME

33'30“

9/1/78



QSUH ESUH

KAISER UNIT COAL TRAIN

(CARBONDALE-SUNNYSIDECOMBINATION)

CARBONDALE. CO; SUNNYSIDE. UT: To KAISER. CA

SUNNY’ CARBON-4W? _$_I_DE_ JAE.- imm—
Lv. CARBONDALE-DRGW (MT) xxxxxxx 1030A l ugggEfiguER

Lv. SUNNYSIDE—DRGW (MT) 1000A 1 xxxxxxx
3 39’45'5

(PER CONTRACT)

AR. PRovo 640R 1 125A 2

Lv. PRovo 710R 1 155A 2 IQNNAQE

AR. MILEORD 120A 2 740A 2 65 CARS

Lv. MILFORD 130A 2 750A 2 To CAPACITY

AR. LAS VEGAS (MT) 1010A 2 330R 2 WLv. LAS VEGAS (PT) llOP 2 330R 2 4_DAY CYCLE

AR. YERMo 1055p 2 1155p 2

Lv. YERMO 1105p 2 1205A 3

AR. BARSTOW 1145p 2 1235A 3

Lv. BARSTOW 1215A 3 105A 3

AR. KAISER 530A 3 635A 3

ELAPSED TIME 44’30” 45’05”

9/1/78



DAS DA§

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. DENVER (MT) 1000P 0 P T0

BY CARR 1201A 1 3

AR. LARAMIE 2U5A l IQNNAQE

Lv. LARAMIE 255A 1 5000

AR. RAWLINS 550A 1 B DQ<S §EBQM REAR END)

Lv. RAWLINS 620A 1 1' 40

AR. GREEN RIVER 930A 1 2. A

Lv. GREEN RIVER 940A 1 3. 3R

AR. OGDEN SWITCH 2UOP l u, l
Lv. RIVERDALE YARD 220R 1 5' 1T

BV BRIDGE JUNCTION 300R 1 6' SP BEER (ROSEVILLE
8 BEYOND)

AR. SALT LAKE CITV (MT) AlSP l

E P T

18'15”

EDIE: BEER DESTINED ROSEVTLLE &

BEYOND SETS OUT ON NYO.

DIV. FOR P/U BY PREBLOCKED

SP TRAIN.

HANDLES N0 RESTRICTED CARs,

SHORTS, NOR NWD TRAFFIC.

NO P/u’s NOR s/O's EN ROUTE

EXCEPT BEER s/o's.
9/1/78,



DEM

C0 NEC 10 S:

ACNWF CNWF SKB

AKCF KCM BN#1 TC-l ABNF CNNM RIF

MILWF TC-3 ICGF FCOF

NS—ZMS

,
SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 800A 1 HP P R 0N

AR. STERLING 1115A l DISTR‘CT OPTION

Lv. STERLING 1130A l
T

AR' LASALLE 130p 1 DISTRICT OPTION
Lv. LASALLE 145p 1

AR. DENVER 400R 1 B QCKS (FROM REAR Eup)

1' 8 (AUTOS)

2- 8 (MANIFEST)

3 8—T

E APSED IME 4 9

8! 00"

9/1/78



SC U

Lv. DENVER

BY CARR

Lv. LARAMIE

AR. RAWLINS

Lv. RAWLINS

AR. GREEN RIVER

Lv. GREEN RIVER

BY GRANGER

AR. POCATELLO

27'00"

9/1/78

400?

700P

lODOP

315A
SHEA

715A
1000A

1100A

700R

Hp—aI—w—‘r—w—aooo

PQMER E )E

H P T

2.5
ONNAEE

DISTRICT OPTIONW1- POCATELLO & BEYOND

2. HINKLE & BEYOND



EA§I

CONNECTIQHS: NRH (FAST) MP

AT NORTH PLATTE: FCOF SKB

SCHEDULE

DTI - LV. FLAT ROCK, MI (ET)

AR. DELTA, 0H (ET)

wa — Lv. DELTA, 0H (CT)

AR. KANSAS CITY (CT)

UP — Lv. KANSAS CITY (CT)

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT)

LV. NORTH PLATTE (MT)

AR. CHEYENNE (MT)

Lv. CHEYENNE (MT)

AR. RAWLTNS (MT)

Lv. RAWLINS (MT)

AR. GREEN RIVER (MT)

LV. GREEN RIVER (MT)

OGDEN SW (MT)

AR. OGDEN—SP (MT)

AR. SALT LAKE—HP (MT)

SP — Lv. OGDEN (PT)
AR. MILPTTAS (PT)

PLANT SWITCH—WP (PT)

HP — LV. SALT LAKE (PT)
AR. MILRITAs (PT)
PLANT SWITCH-WP (PT)

ELAE§ED_IlME: DTI/Naw =
UP (VIA SP) =
UP (VIA HP) =
SP =
WP =

TOTAI TIME VIA SP OR HP

9/1/78

AT&SF & OTHERS

MKB CRHMM

HOUP

630R

600R
630R

800R

530A
500A

945A
950A

210R
ZHOP

505R
SlOP

935R
lOOOR

llDOR

lOOOR
1030p
130A

lUBOP
1030P
130A
27’30"
28’30”
29’30"
25'30"
24’30"
81'30"

=25:

.EKNNlJEWN

NNN

NM

NM

NM

MN

|—‘

HQ

DC)

ACNHF CNHF

EOHEB E TE

HE PER QM

3

OiflAfiE
4500

BLOCKS

L“

[Q

MILPITAS
(AUTO PARTS)

MILPITAS
(SETUP AUTOS)



E£Q_ENDB
F MD

QQNUELIIQNS: FCO NWF

Lv. MEMPHIS (CT) QOOP O

DLv KANSAS CITY llSP l

S H DU E POW

Lv. KANSAS CITY (CT) 230? 1 HP PE T V

AR. MARYSVILLE SHOP 1 2.5
Lv. MARYSVILLE 545p 1 TD'EAEE

Lv. HASTINGS 845P 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. GIBSON 930p 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1230A 2 BLOCKS

1. NORTH PLATTE a BEYOND

EL PS D IN 2. HINKLE & BEYOND

KANSAS CITY—NORTH PLATTE 10’00"
MEMPHIS - NORTH PLATTE 27’30"

9/1778



ELUH ELUH

SCHFDULE 91MB [3]” 1E

Lv. FLORENCE (CT) SOUP 0 HE_EER_IQM

LV. OMAHA 100m, 0 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 530A 1
IQNHAEE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 500A 1 DISTR‘CT OPTION

AR. CHEYENNE 1201? 1

LV. CHEYENNE 430E 1

BY LARAMIE 700? l
1INE lOOOP 1

9/1/78



ENS EN§

CONNECTIONS: BN#1 AKCF TC-l

SCHEDULE 0V 6

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 200A 1 HP PER TON

AR. CHEYENNE 615A 1 A

Lv. CHEYENNE 620A 1
T

AR. RAwLINs 1025A l 3000
Lv. RANLINS lOSOA 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 115R 1 S 0M N

Lv. GREEN RIVER lZOP l l 33
BY OGDEN SWITCH 535R 1 2 30

AR. OGDEN-SP (MT) 600R 1 3 3R

Lv. OGDEN—SP (PT) 530R 1

AR. OAKLAND (PT) 300R 2

ELAE§ED_IIME

NORTH PLATTE-OGDEN 16'00”
NORTH PLATTE-OAKLAND 38'00"

9/1/78



5&1 fifiy

QQNNEEIlflflfi: BNF AKCF WS-ZAE

,
SCHFDHIE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 700P 0 HP P-R TQN

AR. CHEYENNE 1115p 0
4

Lv. CHEYENNE 11259 O ONNAfiE

AR. RAWLINS 330A 1
”000

Lv. RAWLINS 415A 1
BLOCKS (FROM REAR END)

AR. GREEN RIVER 725A 1 l. 1AA

Lv. GREEN RIVER 730A 1 2. 1A

AR. OGDEN 1125A l
BRIDGE JCT. 1140A l

3. l, lAR, lAB

AR. SALT LAKE CITY (MT) 100R 1

Lv. SALT LAKE CITY (PT) 300p l
RENO 645A 2

AR. OAKLAND 600R 2

ELAESED_IlNE

NORTH PLATTE-SALT LAKE CITY 18’00"
NORTH PLATTE-OAKLANO ”8’00”

ESTABLISHED 3/5/77

9/1/78



ICG

CQHYECT 0i: ICG CC #1

llfi EWJR

POWER GUIDE

Lv. CHICAGO (CT) 1045p

DLv COUNCIL BLUFFS 630R

SCHEDULE

Lv, COUNCIL BLUFFS 700R

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 1040?

AR. NORTH PLATTE 140A

ELAPSED TIflE
COUNCIL BLUFFs—NORTH PLATTE 6’40”
CHICAGO—NORTH PLATTE 26'55"

9/1/78

P P 0i
3.0
QNNAEE

DISTRICT OPTION

B UCKS

NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND



TENN

AR.
Lv.

Lv.

AR.
Lv.

AR.
Lv.

AR.
Lv.

AR.

9/1/

IONA PUBLIC SERVICE,UNIT COAL EMPTY TRAIN

SERGEANT BLUFF, IA, TO HANNA; NY

SCHEDULE

FREMONT/COBLUFFS(CNW)
FREMONT/CDBLUFFS(UP)

GRAND ISLAND (CT)

NORTH PLATTE (CT)
NORTH PLATTE (NT)

CHEYENNE

CHEYENNE

LARAMIE

LARAMIE

NINE

ELAPSED TIiE

25’30”

78

1

730A
800A

lAOA

300R
230R

930R
200A

445A
500A

800A m)

ho

no

he

F4

F4

F4

P4

F4

Ea

POWER GUIDE

HP PER TQI
DISTRICT OPTION

TONNAGE

DISTRICT OPTION

TU TAR D

100 CARS ON 3—DAY CYCLE



JKULI MM

KANSAS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

JEFFREY, K5, T0 BELLE AYR, wv

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. JEFFREY POWER PLANT 11:00 A.M.

AR. NARYSVILLE 2:30 P.M. DISTRICT OPTION
Lv. MARYSVILLE 2:05 P.M.

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 10:45
Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 4:00
AR. NORTHPORT UP 9:30
Lv. NORTHPORT BN 10:00

>J>>'U 3333

9/1/78



KQE KLE

SCHFDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. KANSAS CITY (CT) 7DOP 0 HP PER TOM

AR. MARYSVILLE 1110p O 2'5
Lv. MARYSVILLE 1115p 0 IONNAGE

Lv. HASTINGS 155A 1 DISTR’CT OPTION

GIBBON 235A 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 500A 1 BLOCKS (FROM R A D)

1. NORTH PLATTE

AND BEYOND

ELAESED_IlME

10'00”

9/1/78



KCM'K 5 K - S

CUTOFF 500R

SCHEDULE PONER ETIDE

Lv. KANSAS CITY (CT) 1030P 0 P P T

AR. MARYSVILLE 235A 1 2.5
Lv. MARYSYILLE 250A 2 IQNNAEE

Lv. HASTINGS 525A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. GIBBON 605A 1
B S R )

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 830A 1
1. NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

(AUTOS/AUTO PARTS)
2. NORTH)PLATTE & BEYOND

ELAESEDLLNE (TOFC

10.00” 3. LIVESTOCK

NOTE: PICKS UP LIVESTOCK
BETWEEN KANSAS CITY

AND NORTH PLATTE

9/1/78



KCUN

KANSAS CITY POWER 8 LIGHT UNIT COAL EMPTY TRAIN

KANSAS CITY, NO. TO DANA, WY

POWER GUIDESCHEDULE

AR. KANSAS CITY (KCS) 130A

Lv. KANSAS CITY (UP) 215A

AR. MARYSVILLE (CT) 612A

Lv. MARYSVILLE 625A

Lv. HASTINGS 1035A

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 345R

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 315R

AR. CHEYENNE 1115p
Lv. CHEYENNE AlSA

AR. LARAMIE 615A

Lv. LARAMIE 830A

AR. _fi__ MINE IUOP

ELAPSEJ DE

36’30"

9/1/78

NNNNHI—AI—aI—‘HHHH

HP PER 0N

DISTRICT OPTION

QNIAQE

DISTRICT OPTION

UR 0

100 CARS A-DAY CYCLE



M

SCH U E

Lv.
AR.
Lv.

Lv.

AR.

9/1/78

KANSAS CITY (CT) 200A

MARYSVILLE SHEA

MARYSVILLE 700A

HASTINGS 1130A

NORTH PLATTE (CT) HOOP

ELAPSEJ TIME
lH’OO"

HHHHH

POWER GUIDE

HE PER QN

DISTRICT OPTION

TQNNAGI

DISTRICT OPTION

BLOCKS (FBQM REAR END)

1. NORTH PLATTE a BEYOND

(50 MPH TRAFFIC)

2. CK—l

3. TOP



mm

‘/ SCHEDULE

AT&SF AR. KANSAS CITY

UP Lv. KANSAS CITY

AR. NORTH PLATTE
Lv. NORTH PLATTE

AR. CHEYENNE

Lv. CHEYENNE

AR. LARAMIE

Lv. LARAMIE

AR. ____,M1NE

EL PSE

32‘30"

9/1/78

(CT)
(MT)

11

430A

515A

615P
545R

1245A
515A

800A
830A

lOOP

NNNNNI—‘I—‘HH

POWER GUIDE

HP P TON

DISTRICT OPTION

TONNAGE

DISTRICT OPTION

TU R T

77 CARS 5-DAY CYCLE



Kufl

KAISER UNIT COAL TRAIN

(COAL LINER)

SUNNYSIDE, UT, TO KAISER. CA

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. SUNNYSIDE (MT) 1000A l HORSEPOWEB

AR. PRovo—D&RGW 640R 1 A SD-AS's
Lv. PRovo-UP 710R 1 (PER CONTRACT)

AR. MILFORD 120A 2

Lv. MILFORD 130A 2 T “AG

84 CARS TO CAPACITY
AR. LAS VEGAS (MT) 1010A 2

Lv. LAS. VEGAS (PT) llOP 2 TURIARO ID

AR. YERMO 1055p 2 A-DAY CYCLE

Lv. YERMO 1105p 2

AR. BARSTow llUSR 2

Lv. BARSTow-AT&SF 1215A 3

AR. KAISER (PT) 530A 3

E APSE) TIME
44'30”

9/1/78



EOSNECTIONS:
MILWF CNHM

SCHEDULE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT)

AR. CHEYENNE

Lv. CHEYENNE

AR. RAWLINS

Lv. RAWLINs

AR. GREEN RIVER
Lv. GREEN RIVER

BY OGDEN SWITCH

AR. RIVERDALE YARD

BY BRIDGE JUNCTION

AR. SALT LAKE CITY
LV. SALT LAKE CITY

AR. MILFORD

Lv. MILFORD

AR. LAS VEGAS (MT)
Lv. LAS VEGAS (PT)

AR. YERMO

Lv. YERMO

Lv. SAN BERNARDINO

Lv. COLTON

AR. Los ANGELEs

E APSED TI1E
39’00"

9/1/78

700A

1120A
1125A

SAOP

A05R

6AOP

6A5R

1100P
lllSP
1120?

1240A
105A

525A
530A

11AOA

1100A

530R
335R

700R

715R

900R

NNIQNNNNNMNMI—II—Ii—II—IHI—IHHp—IH

'_ '1'1

CNWF ACNWF FCOF SKB KCF TC—3 ICGF

POWER GUIDE

HP PER TON

NORTH PLATTE-sALT LAKE A

SALT LAKE-L08 ANGELES A

TONNAGE

NORTH PLATTE—SALTLAKE A000

SALT LAKE~Los ANGELEs A000

BLOCKS (ERoM REAR END)
1. 2A

2. 2T

10, 1CB, 2



LAM LAM

QQNNEQIlQNS: CBM CBF MKB AFCO

SCHFDHIF POWER GUIDE

LV. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 300R 0 HP PER QM

AR. CHEYENNE 735R 0 NoP—SALT LAKE/DISTOPTN

Lv. CHEYENNE 740R 0 SLAKE-LOSA/ DISTOPTN

AR. RAWLINS 1205A 1

LV. RAWLINS 1235A l ,
IQNNAQE

NOP—SALT LAKE/DISTOPTN
AR' GREEN RIVER 315A 1 SLAKE-LosA/ DISTORTN
Lv. GREEN RIVER 320A 1

BY OGDEN SWITCH 745A 1 BLQCKS (FBQM REAR END)

AR. RIVERDALE YARD 800A 1 1. 2A

BY BRIDGE JUNCTION 805A 1 2. 1

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 930A 1 3. AC
Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 1201P 1

AR. MILFORD 530p 1

LV. MILFORD 535R 1

AR. LAS VEGAS (MT) 1235A 2

Lv. LAs VEGAS (PT) 1230A 2

AR. YERMO 730A 2

Lv. YERMO 750A 2

Lv. SAN BERNARDINO 200R 2

Lv. COLTON 220R 2

AR. Los ANGELEs (PT) 530R 2

E .APSED ] HE

51'30”

9/1/78



MQUH Mfiflfl

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

AR. FREMONT/COBLUFFS 600A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. FREMONT/COBLUFFS 630A 1

AR‘ NORTH PLATTE (CT) 100p l
Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) anP 1

AR. CHEYENNE 800P l
Lv. CHEYENNE 1230A 2

AR. LARAMIE 345A 2

Lv. LARAMIE 400A 2

AR. ARCH MINE 801A 2

ELAPSED TIAE
27’01"

9/1/78



MI W EWDR MI W EHDR

CONTECTIONS: MILW 221

Lv. CHICAGO (CT) llUOP 0

DLv COUNCIL BLUFFS 700R 1

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS (CT) 730R 1 HP PER TON

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 1105P l 2.5

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 205A 2
TONNAGE

DlsTRICT OPTION

B CKS

NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND

APS TIT

COUNCIL BLUFFs—NORTH PLATTE 6’35"
CHICAGO—NORTH PLATTE 2 705”

9/1/78



0 ON : MP—MKB

Lv. MEMPHIS (CT) 10§0P
DLv KANSAS CITY 1190p 2

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. KANSAS CITY (CT) 130A 2 HP R T N

AR. MARYSVILLE 540A 3 2'5
L . M 5MB 3v ARYSVILLE A

T TNAG

Lv. HASTINGS 830A 3 DISTRICT OPTION
GIBBON 935A 3

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1159A 3 BLQCKS

NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND

E AESEJ IflE
KANSAS CITY-NORTH PLATTE 10’29"
MEMPHIS -—NORTH PLATTE 37’29"

9/1/73



NQEZNEH NCFZNEH

C0 0 #247 #251 SKB FCOF AKCF MKB TC-l

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 500A 1 HP PER QM

AR. CHEYENNE 920A 1 3

Lv. CHEYENNE 925A 1
T G

AR. RAWLINS 130p l NOP—HINKLE 3000
Lv. RAWLINs 145p l HINKLE-SEATTLE

AR. GREEN RIVER 430p l /D‘5TRICT OPTION

Lv. GREEN RIVER 435? l
Lv. GRANGER 535R 1

AR. POCATELLO 1020p l
L . P TELLO 1045 lV m P

BLOCKS
AR. NAMPA 330A 2

LV. NAMPA EQOA 2 1. 5A (MANIFEST)

AR. LAGRANDE (MT) 845A 2 2. EMPTY REEFE§S
Lv. LAGRANDE (PT) 800A 2

3
H(FILL:NLY

AR. HINKLE lZOlP 2
' INKLE BEYOND

CONNECTIONS Lv HINKLE 515R 2

AR. PORTLAND 930R 2

AR. SEATTLE 400A 3

AR. SPOKANE 730A 3

ELAESED_IIME

NORTH PLATTE TO HINKLE 32’01”
NORTH PLATTE TO PORTLAND 41’30”
NORTH PLATTE T0 SEATTLE 48’00”

9/1/78



NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY UNIT COAL TRAIN

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

AR. FREMONT- P T I
COUNCIL BLUFFS (CT) 600A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. FREMONT-

COUNCIL BLUFFS 630A 1 TUNNAGE

D
AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 130p 1

ISTR’CT OPTION

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) lODP l TURNAROUND

AR. CHEYENNE 800R 1 100 CARS 6—DAY CYCLE

Lv. CHEYENNE 1230A 2 -

AR. LARAMIE 345A 2

Lv. LARAMIE AOOA 2

ARI MINE 801A 2

E PSE TIME

27'01”

0/1/73



HEB

SCHEDULE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE

AR. CHEYENNE

Lv. CHEYENNE

AR. RAWLINS

Lv. RANLINs

AR. GREEN RIVER

Lv. GREEN RIVER

BY OGDEN SWITCH

AR. RIVERDALE YARD

ELAPSED TIME
19’45”

9/1/78

I900A
230R
235R

800R
830R

1130R
1135p

445A

500A

{\JNI—‘I—‘I-JF—‘I—IF—‘i—‘I

POWER GUIDE

HP PER TON

DISTRICT OPTION

TOINAGE

DISTRICT OPTION

BLOCKS (FROM REAR END)

1,
2.

40
A



SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 1130p 0 HP PE TON

AR. CHEYENNE 700A 1 DISTRICT OPTION
Lv. CHEYENNE 705A 1

AR. RAWLINS 100R 1 IQNHAQE

Lv. RAWLINS 130p 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. GREEN RIVER SOUP 1
B OCKS (FROM REAR E021

Lv. GREEN RIVER 505R 1 1. 5
Lv. GRANGER 605P 1 2. 5A (FILL oNLY)

AR. POCATELLO 1100? l 3' EMPTY §EEEER3NLY)

4. 7C

E APSE] TIEE
23’30”

9/1/78



SCHEDULE

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS

AR. FREMONT

Lv. FREMONT

Lv. GRAND ISLAND

AR. NORTH PLATTE

9/1/78

APS

13'00”

(CT)

(CT)

ME

700R

800R
815R

300A

800A

I—II—‘ODO

POWER GUIDE

HE_EER TON

DISTRICT OPTION

TONNAGE

DISTRICT OPTION



M M

CQNHELIIQNS: CBM KCM CBF MKB AFCOF

SCHFDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 600R 0 BE EEB QN

AR. CHEYENNE 1210A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. CHEYENNE 1225A 1 TOEIQGE

AR. RAWLINS 600A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. RAWLINS 630A 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 1045A 1 DC 3 (F REA )

Lv. GREEN RIVER 1115A 1 1' 5

Lv. GRANGER 1215P 1

AR. POCATELLO 525? 1

Lv. POCATELLO 600R 1

Lv. HAMPA 1201A 2

AR. LAGRANDE (MT) 530A 2

Lv. LAGRANDE (PT) 435A 2

AR. HINKLE 930A 2

PS I -

NORTH PLATTE—HINKLE 40’30"

9/1/78



HP N

DISTRICT OPTION

TONIAEE

DISTRICT OPTION

NOTE: 100 CARS ON FIVE-

NUDE

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY

HANNA BASIN, wv, TO WHEATFIELD, IN

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

AR. FREMONT/COBLUFEs-C&NW600A

Lv. FREMONT/COBLUFFs—UP 530A

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 130p
Lv. NORTH PLATTE (NT) lOOP

AR. CHEYENNE 800R
Lv. CHEYENNE 1230A

AR. LARAMIE 345A DAY CYCLE

Lv. LARAMIE 400A

AR. #___,,MINE 801A

9/1/79

50 =



QLUN Qflflfl

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY UNIT COAL TRAIN

SCH EONER OUT E

AR. FREMONT/COBLUFFS SASA 1 HP PER IN

Lv. FREMONT/COBLUFFs 615A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 115p l
Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 1245p l 0 ”AG

DISTRICT OPTION
AR. CHEYENNE 745R 1

Lv. CHEYENNE 1215A 2 I BNARO ID
AR. LARAMIE 330A 2 110 CARS 5—DAY CYCLE

Lv. LARAMIE SASA 2

AR- MINE 745A 2

PSE I E

27’00”

9/1/78



QG A! Q£_LAM

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. OGDEN (MT) 1201A l HE EER QN

AR. SALT LAKE 130A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. SALT LAKE 330A 1
0 S (F N ) 7

AR. PROVO SHEA l 1. 2A
Lv. PRovo 615A 1 2' 2T
AR. LAS VEGAS (MT) SOSP l 3. 2
Lv. LAs VEGAS (PT) 630p l 4. 1D

AR. Yam 1045p 1 5' 1C

Lv. YERMO 1115p 1 5- 1

A. Los ANGELES (PT) 600A 2

ELAESED IYE

9/1/78

31’00”



DMD

CONNECTIONS: :43 2&3 AFCO BNF CNNF KCF NKB

SCHED E

LV. NORTH PLATTE (MT)

AR. STERLING
LV. STERLING

AR. LASALLE
LV. LASALLE

AR. DENVER

MAIL AVAILABLE

S T E

6'00"

9/1/78

HOOP

615R
630?

815p
830R

lOOOP

103A

0

O

D

0
0

O

._,PQHER EfllDE_LLE

HE PER TON

DISTRICT OPTION

TONHAGE

DISTRICT OPTION

B 0 KS (FROM R AR ND)

VNMH

.._

DENVER

8
8T
DENVER MAIL



QMN QMN

LONNEETIQNS: KCF ACNNF CNWM WS 245 TC—l KCV

SKB FCOF

SCHEDULE POHER QUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 800A 1 HP BER 0N

AR. CHEVENNE 1150A 1 NOP—NAMPA = DIST.0PT10N

Lv. CHEYENNE 1205p l NAMPA'PORTT 3
PORT—SEA = DIST.0PTION

AR. RAWLINS BUUP 1

LV. RAWLINS 355p 1 WNOP-NAMPA = DIST.0PTION
AR. GREEN RIVER 620R 1 NAMPA-PORT= 4000
LV- GREEN RIVER 525p l PORT-SEA = DIST.UPTION

Lv. GRANGER 735? 1

AR. POCATELLO 1201A 2 —BLQ£K§—£EBQM—BEAB—£Nfll

Lv. POCATELLO 1225A 2 1' 5C' 5D (FILL ONLY)

2. 6T. SST
AR. NAMPA 450A 2

Lv. NAMPA 455A 2

AR. LAGRANDE (MT) 945A 2

Lv. LAGRANDE (PT) 900A 2

AR. HINKLE lZAOP 2

Lv. HINKLE 1245p 2

AR. PORTLAND 500R 2

Lv. PORTLAND 530p 2

AR. SEATTLE 1100? 2

MAIL AVAILABLE 800A

NORTH PLATTE/PORTLAND 34’00"
NORTH PLATTE/SEATTLE 40’00"

9/1/78



O CTI : KCF MKB ARRO AFCO AKCF WS-ZAS

TC—l KCV SKB FCOF ACNWF

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) AOOP 0 HP PER ON

AR. CHEYENNE 800P 0
3

Lv. CHEVENNE 805P 0
TONNAGE

AR. RANLINs 1205A 0 DISTRICT OPTloN
Lv. RANLINS 1220A 0

AR. GREEN RIVER ZADA 1 BLOCKS (FRQM REAR END)

Lv. GREEN RIVER 245A 1 l. 1AA lAT (NAIL & TOFC)

BY OGDEN SWITCH 630A 1 2. 1A

AR. RIVERDALE YARD GAGA 1

BY BRIDGE JUNCTION SHEA 1

AR. SALT LAKE (MT) 800A 1

Lv. SALT LAKE-WP (PT) 730A 2

AR. OAKLAND (PT) 630A 2

MAIL AVAILABLE 800A 2

LAP TI
NORTH PLATTE - SALT LAKE 16’00"
NORTH PLATTE - OAKLAND 39'30”

9/1/78



SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS 100A 1 HP EEB QN

AR. FREMONT 200A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. FREMONT 230A 1

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 445A 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE 830A 1 B QC§$

1. 2A (LIVESTOCK)

ELAPSED ME

COUNCIL BLUFFS-NORTH PLATTE 7’30"

9/1/78



PONEB QUIJE

DISTRICT OPTION

BUN

COMMONWEALTH EDISON UNIT COAL TRAIN

PLAINS, IL, T0 POINT OF ROCKS, WY

SCHEDULE

AR. KANSAS CITV 10:00 P.M.

Lv. KANSAS CITY 10:N5 P.M.

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 11:45 A.M.
Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 11:15 A.M.

AR. CHEVENNE 6:15 P.M.
Lv. CHEYENNE 11:A5 P.M.

AR. LARAMIE 2:30 A.M.
Lv. LARAMIE 3:00 A.M.

AR. RAWLINS 7:30 A.M.
Lv. RAWLINS 8:00 A.M.

AR. PROSPECT POINT NINE 12:01 P.M

9/1/78



SCHEDU E WE G

Lv. PRovo 1201A l P P R 0N

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 300A 1 DISTRICT OPTKON

Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 600A 1
TO N

fiR' gGDEE gggA i DISTRICT OPTION

v. GD A

AR. POCATELLO (MT) ZOOP l _BLQ§K§_LEBgm_3EAB_Eupl

E APSED IIME 1' 5

13'59" 2- ’4

9/1/78



BSA BSA

EQNNECIIDNS: #247 #249 #251 FCOF SKB AKCF KCF

TC—l TC-3
SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 1100A 1 HE_PER
T0

AR. CHEYENNE 300R 1

Lv. CHEYENNE 305R 1 TOPEAGE

AR. RAWLINS 7lUP l 3500
Lv. RAWLINS 730R 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 1000p 1 E__E_.,E.BLQ£K§,EE___E,E
Lv. GREEN RIVER 1005p 1

)1. 6A (AUTOS
BY GRANGER lquP J

2. 6C, 6D (AUTOS)
AR. POCATELLO 415A 2
Lv. POCATELLO NASA 2

AR. NAMPA 945A 2
Lv. NAMPA 1000A 2

AR. LAGRANDE (MT) 300p 2
Lv. LAGRANDE (PT) ZASP 2

AR. HINKLE 615R 2
Lv. HxNKLE 630R 2

AR. PORTLAND 11009 2
Lv. PORTLAND 1130P 2

AR. SEATTLE 530A 3

AR. SPOKANE 430A 3

ELAEfiED_IlME

NORTH PLATTE-PORTLAND 37'30”
NORTH PLATTE—SEATTLE ”3'30”

9/1/78



To(A<E§y

CONNECTIONS: BNF NS—243 AKCF

SCHEDULE POKER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 600R 1

AR. CHEYENNE lUOOP 1

LV. CHEYENNE 1005p 1

AR. RAWLlNS 210A 2

Lv. RAHLINS 230A 2

AR. GREEN R1VER 500A 2

Lv. GREEN RIVER 505A 2

GRANGER 605A 2

AR. POCATELLo 1100A 2 B QCKS (FRCI RETR ETD)
Lv. POCATELLO 1130A 2

1. SAT

AR. NAMPA 415p 2

Lv. NAMPA 430p 2 2. 6A (AUTos & TOFC)

AR. LAGRANDE (MT) 930P 2 3» BC! 59 (AUTOS)

Lv. LAGRANDE (PT) SASP 2 4. 6T, SST

AR. HINKLE 1215A 3

Lv. HINKLE 1230A 3

AR. PORTLAND 500A 3

Lv. PORTLAND S30A 3

AR. SEATTLE 1130A 3

AR. SPOKANE 730A 3

E_AP§E) TIME
NORTH PLATTE—PORTLAND 36’00”
NORTH PLATTE-SEATTLE 42’30”

9/1/78



Lv.

AR.
Lv.

AR.

AR.
Lv.

Lv.

AR.

Lv.

AR.

SCHEDULE

NORTH PLATTE (MT)

CHEYENNE

CHEYENNE

RANLINs

. RAWLINS

GREEN RIVER
GREEN RIVER

GRANGER

POCATELLO

Pc0ATELLO

NAMPA (MT)

- APS E

35'00”

9/1/78

SDDA

1110A
1115A

SDDP

53DP

lDDDP
lDDSP

lllSP
SODA

900A

400R

NNNHI—lI—II—II—IHD—ll—I

.5me

B

POWER GUIDE

HEEEER TDN

DISTRICT OPTION

NAGE

DISTRICT OPTION

KS (F R END)

5

5A

MINIDOKA REEFERs
7C



RI W R

CONNECTIQN: CRI&P 43

Lv. CHICAGO (CT) 1230P
DLv. COUNCIL BLUFFs 1000A

SCHEDULE

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS (CT) 1030A

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 205R

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 535R

ELAESEDLIlME

CHICAGO-NORTH PLATTE 29'05”
COUNCIL BLUFFs—NORTH PLATTE 7’05”

9/1/78

EQHER_§U1DE____L

HE_EER;HMN

2.5
IQNNAEE

DISTRICT OPTION

BLQCKS

NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND



PLATEAU MINING COMPANY

NEST LEBADIE, MISSOURI, T0 WALTIS, uTAH

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

AR. KANSAS CITY FROM CRISP 900R 0 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. KANSAS CITY lOOUP 0

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1100A l
Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 1030A 1

AR. CHEYENNE 330R 1

Lv. CHEYENNE AlSP 1

BY LARAMIE 630R 1

AR. RAWLINS lOOOP l
Lv. RANLINS 1030P 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 300A 2

Lv. GREEN RIVER 315A 2

AR. OGDEN 830A 2

Lv. OGDEN 840A 2

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 1000A 2

Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 1030A 2

AR. PROYO 100R 2

9/1/78



RIUN
BIN!

UNION ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

RUSH TONER. M0. T0 HANNA BASIN1%AR. KANSAS CITV 4:30 A.M.

Lv. KANSAS CITY 5:15 A.M.
DISTRICT OPTION

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 6:15 P.M.

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 5:45 P.M.

AR. CHEYENNE 12:45 A.M.

Lv. CHEYENNE 5:15 A.M.

AR. LARAMIE 8:00 A.M.

Lv. LARAMIE 8:30 A.M.

AR. M1NE 1:00 P.M.

9/1/78



T»E T ': C&NW #261

Lv. CHICAGO (CT) 1045? 0

SCHEDULE

DLV COUNCIL BLUFFs 300R 0

Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS 330R 1

DLv FREMONT (CT) 430p 1
LV. FREMONT 500R 1

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 730R 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) llUDP l

FREMONT-NORTH PLATTE 6’00”
CHICAGO-NORTHPLATTE 24'15”

9/1/78

EYES

POWER QTIJE

H E TON

2.5

TONNAEE

DISTRICT OPTION

B QCKS

NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND



§A§

V44.
SCHEDULE POWER E! E

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 600R 0 HP PER T0!

AR. CHEYENNE lOSOP 0 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. CHEYENNE lOSSP 0

AR. RAWLINS 430A 1
ON 6

Lv. RAWLINS 500A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. GREEN RIVER (MT) 900A 1 BLOCKS (FROM REIB EID)

1. 7B

2. 7

E APSE) TIYE
15'00”

9/1/78



CONNECTIONS: BN #1 AKCF ACBF TC-l CFINN

SCHED IE I E-NED-SAI w P N R 6 1D 0,
CUTOFF CHICAGO (CT) HEPHLLOJ

WESTERN AVENUE 830A 1 5

OGDEN AVENUE 900A 1

MM Lv. CHICAGO 1000A 1 'Wm
AR. GRAND IsLAND 1215A 2

1 SKQMWELAHE
BNF Lv. GRAND ISLAND 1270A? 2' 2T

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) am 2 3: 1
SUV Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) NW2 1,, 17

AR. CHEYENNE 73FA 2
Lv. CHEVENNE 71m '3

AR. RANLINS 1100A 2

Lv. RANLINs 1110A 2

AR. GREEN RIVER 135,32
Lv. GREEN RIVER IADPZ
Bv OGDEN SNITCH 515° 2
EV BRIDGE JUNCTION 5309 2

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 655p 2

Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 71% 2

AR. LAs VEGAS (MT) LIES; 3

Lv. LAs VEGAs (PT) 415A 3

AR. Los ANGELEs 100;: 3

CHICAGO—Les ANGELEs 53’00”
NORTH PLATTE-Los ANGELEs 34’00”

9/1/78



SKB 3K3

r 0N: MP SKB

Lv. ST. LOUIS (CT) 400A 1

AR. KANSAS CITY HOOP l

,__.
SCHFDHIF POWER GUIDE

Lv. KANSAS CITY 500P 1 HP EER TQN

AR. MARYSVILLE 940p 1 2'5
L . M Y Iv AR SVILLE 945P 1

IO [@EE
LV‘ HASTINGS 1245A 2 DISTRICT OPTION

GIBBON 125A 2

AR. NORTH PLATTE 430A 2 BLOCKS (FRON_REAR END)

1.NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND
(MANIFEST

KANSAS CITY—NORTH PLATTE 11’30”
ST. LOUIS—NORTH PLATTE

9/1/78

24’30"

2. 3A (AUTO PARTS)



m '— -n F71

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE 700A 1

AR. CHEYENNE 1120A l HE’EEB_IQN

Lv. CHEYENNE 1125A l

7
AR. RANLINS 340R 1 T0- 6

Lv. RAWLINs 405p l 4000

AR. GREEN RIVER 640R 1

Lv. GREEN RIVER GASP l B F O 3

BY OGDEN SWITCH llUUP l 5: AC

AR. RIVERDALE YARD lllSP l 3. 40

BY BRIDGE JUNCTION ll20P 1

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 1200A 2

ELAESfllJIME
NORTH PLATTE-SALT LAKE 17'40”

9/1/78



mNEQIOfl: BM BF mm AHO

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 300R 0 HP PER TON

AR. CHEYENNE 735R 0
3

Lv. CHEYENNE 7UOP U
TOVN GEl A

AR. RAWLINS 1205A l DXSTRICT OPTION
Lv. RAWLINS 1235A 2

AR. GREEN RIVER 315A 1 BLOCKS (FROM BEAR END)

Lv. GREEN RIVER 320A 1 l. l—T

BY OGDEN SWITCH 745A 1 2' 1

AR. RIVERDALE YARD 800A 1 3' Q'C

BY BRIDGE JUNCTION 805A 1

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 930A 1

A

18’30”

9/1/78



EMU §MU

Lv. JACKSONVILLE #197 1100A

Lv. BIRMINGHAM 600P
Lv. KNOXVILLE #163 HOOP

Lv. ATLANTA #373 1030p
Lv. SHEFFIELD SOUP

Lv. SPENCER #173 ZUDP

AR. MEMPHIS lOODP

Lv. MEMPHIS 500A

AR. KANSAS CITY 1130p

SCHEDULE PONEB QOIDE

Lv. KANSAS CITY 1201A EE IEN
AR. MARYSVILLE 500A

HP
3R

Lv. MARYSVILLE 505A

BY HASTINGS 815A

BY GIBBON 900A BLQ£K§

AR. NORTH PLATTE 1159A NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND

ELAEflflLJIME
KANSAS CITY-NORTH PLATTE 11'58”

9/1/78



*§§S[=A§ * SS S

SCHEDULE LPONER GUIDE

Lv. Los ANGELEs (PT) 900P O HE_EEB_IQH

AR. LAS VEGAS (PT) 530A 1
3

I

Lv. LAS VEGAS (MT) 645A 1 WLOSA-POCA = DISTOPTION
AR' SALT LAKE 600p l POCA-NAMPA = DISTOPTION
LV. SALT LAKE 645P l NAMPA-PORT = [4000

AR. OGDEN 815R 1 PORT-SEA = DISTOPTION

Lv. OGDEN 820R 1

AR. POCATELLO 100A 2 ___,,___~BLQ£K§L_.___~_
Lv. POCATELLO 120A 2

1_ 1C (TOFC)

AR. GLENNs FERRY 435A 2 2, SAT

Lv. GLENNs FERRY EAOA 2 3. HINKLE & BEYOND

AR. NAMPA 610A 2 (MANIFEST)

Lv. NAMPA 620A 2 U. OST

AR. LAGRANDE (MT) 1115A 2 5, 6T

Lv. LAGRANDE (PT) 1030A 2 5, NC

AR. HINKLE 200p 2 7- 1T

Lv. HINKLE 515R 2

AR. PORTLAND 930R 2

Lv. PORTLAND 1000F 2

AR. SPOKANE 530A 3

AR. SEATTLE 400A 3.

ELAESED_IlME

Los ANGELEs-PORTLAND ”8’30"
Los ANGELEs-SPOKANE 56'30”
LOs ANGELEs-SEATTLE 55’00”

’ - SSS OPERATES FROM Los ANGELEs DAILY EXCEPT SAT AND SUN

- LAS OPERATES FROM POCATELLO MON AND TUE

NOTE: A—C WILL NOT RUN ON SSS ON FRIDAYS ONLY. THIs TRAFFIC

WILL MOVE ON LAD SATURDAY A.M.
9/1/78

_ 72



SUPB y SUPR V

CONNECTIONS: NS-ZHS BNF AKCF

______,._§CHEDULE_,11_____11 ON—T - RI-SAT

CUTOFF CHICAGO (CT) 1030p 0

C&NW Lv. CHICAGO (CT) 1150P 0

AR. FREMONT (CT) 1130A l
UP—ZAB Lv. FREMONT (CT) 1135A 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 400R 1

SUPR V Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) AOOP 1

AR. CHEYENNE (MT) 735R 1

Lv. CHEYENNE (NT) 7AOP 1

AR. RAWLINS (MT) llOOP 1

Lv. RAWLINS (MT) lllOR 1

AR. GREEN RIVER (MT) 135A 2

Lv. GREEN RIVER (MT) 140A 2

OGDEN SWITCH (MT) 515A 2

BRIDGE JCT. (MT) 530A 2

AR. SALT LAKE (MT) 630A 2

Lv. SALT LAKE (MT) 645A 2

AR. LAS VEGAS (MT) AOSR 2

Lv. LAS VEGAS (PT) 315R 2

AR. Los ANGELEs (PT) 1159? 2

ELAPSED TIME PONER GUIJE

CHICAeo-Los ANGELES SO’OO"
HP PER 0N

NORTH PLATTE-Los ANGELEs 32’59" 5

B OCKS

FRO ORT TTE:
1. 2A

2. 2T
9/1/78



IC:l/KCY -l C

CO ' TI 8: N&W TC—l

LV- DECATUR 200R 0

AR. KANSAS CITY 200A 1

DLv UP 600A 1

_
SCHEDULE WLv. KANSAS CITY (CT) 700A 1 R 0N

AR. MARYSVILLE 1000A l 2.5
Lv. MARVSVILLE 1005A 1 NA

Lv. HASTINGS 1230p 1 DISTRICT OPTION

GIBBON llSP l B 0C§S
AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 320R 1 NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

ELJMZSEILLLUME

DECATUR-NORTH PLATTE 25’20”
KANSAS CITY-NORTH PLATTE 8’20"

9/1/78



CQNNELILDN: N&N TC-Z

Lv. DECATUR (CT) 730A 1

AR. KANSAS CITY 800p l
DLv UP 900R 1

SCHEDULE PQMER GUIDE

Lv. KANSAS CITY (CT) 1090p 1 HP R T N

AR. MARYSVILLE 119A 2 2'5“
Lv. MARYSVILLE 115A 2 IQNAAQE

DISTRICT OPTION
Lv. HASTINGS 345A 2

GIBBON 425A 2 B OC§§
AR' NORTH PLATTE (CT) 700A 2 NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

ELAE§£ILIJME

DECATUR-NORTH PLATTE 23/30"
KANSAS CITY-NORTH PLATTE 9’00"

9/1/78



DEM

CONNECTIONS: AKCF KCM TC—l RIF CNNF ABNF CNNM

SCHFDUIE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 200A 1 HP R N

AR. CHEYENNE 620A 1 NoP-SLAKE =DIST.OPTION

Lv. CHEYENNE 625A 1 SLAKE—LOSA = 3

AR. RAWLINS 1040A l TQIIAGE
LV' RAWLINS 1105A 1 NOP-SLAKE =DIsT.OPTIoN

AR. GREEN RIVER lAOP l SLAKE-LOSA = A000

Lv. GREEN RIVER 145p 1

BY OGDEN SWITCH 600R 1
.

AR. RIVERDALE YARD 615P l B KS (F O” )

BY BRIDGE JUNCTION 620R l %' 3?

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 7AOP l 3: l
Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 805P 1

AR. MILFORD 1245A 2

Lv. MILFORD 1250A 2

AR. LAs VEGAS (MT) 735A 2

Lv. LAS VEGAS (PT) 720A 2

AR. YERMO lZAOR 2

Lv. YERMO 12A5P 2

Lv. COLTON AOOP 2

AR. Los ANGELEs 530R 2

ELAPSE] TIME
41’30"

9/1/78



URUE U. W

PLATEAU MINING COMPANY

RUSH TONER, No, To WALTIs. UT

SCHEDULF POWER GUIDE

AR. KANSAS CITY FROM STLSF
9:00 P.M.

Lv. KANSAS CITY UP 10:00 P.M.
DISTRICT OPTION

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 11:00 A.M.

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 10:30 A.M.

AR. CHEYENNE 3:30 P.M.

Lv. CHEYENNE 4:15 P.M.

BY LARAMIE 6:30 P.M.

AR. RAWLINS 10:00 P.M.

Lv. RAWLINS 10:30 P.M.

AR. GREEN RIVER 3:00 A.M.

Lv. GREEN RIVER 3:15 A.M.

AR. OGDEN 8:30 A.M.

Lv. OGDEN 8:40 A.M.

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 10:00 A.M.

Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 10:30 A.M.

AR. PRovo 1:00 P.M.

9/1/78



VAN VAN

CONNECTIONS: ACNNF NS 245 FCOF SKB KCF TC—3

KCV CNNF MILNF ICGF ARRO NS—ZAl

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (NT) 100P 0 hp EEB 1m

AR. CHEYENNE 450p 0 4
Lv. CHEYENNE ASSP 0

AR. RAWLINS 830R 0

LV. RAWLINS 845R 0 IQNNAGE

AR. GREEN RIVER 1105P 0 3500

Lv. GREEN RIVER lllOP 0

OGDEN SWITCH 250A 1

RIVERDALE YARD 259A 1

BRIDGE JUNCTION 305A 1 IBLQ§§S_$EBQM_EEAB_END1

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 420A 1 2' 2T
LV. SALT LAKE CITY 435A 1

AR. MILFORD 830A 1

Lv. MILFORD 835A 1

AR. LAS VEGAS (MT) 220P 1

LV. LAs VEGAS (PT) 130p 1

AR. YERMO 530R 1

LV. YERMo 535R 1

AR. Los ANGELEs (PT) 1000? l
MAIL AVAILABLE 1159P 1

34’00"‘

9/1/78

78



M M

EDNNELIIQNS: CBF MKB ARRO AFCO CBM

SCHFDHIF POKER 5 IDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 200? D HE EEB UN

AR. CHEYENNE 635R 0 . 3

Lv. CHEYENNE 640R 0

AR. RAWLINS 1105P 0 IQNNAEE

Lv. RAWLINS 1135p 0 ROSEVILLE & NEST 4500

AR. GREEN RIVER 215A 1 B QC§$ (EEuI BEgE ETD)
Lv. GREEN RIVER 220A 1 1. 43
BY OGDEN SWITCH 645A 1 2. 3R

AR. SP YARD (MT) 715A 1 3. 35
Lv. OGDEN-SP (PT) SHEA l 4. 30

AR. OAKLAND 315A 2 5' u

ELAE§ED_IlME
NORTH PLATTE-OGDEN 17’15"
NORTH PLATTE-OAKLAND 38’15”

9/1/28



NLUN NLUN

SCHEDULE NE I

AR. KANSAS CITY

FROM MP/ICG 430A 1 PE N

Lv. KANSAS CITY-UP 515A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 515P l TONEQEE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 545R 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. CHEYENNE lZUSA 2

Lv. CHEYENNE 515A 2 NA N

AR. LARAMIE 800A 2 70 CARS 6-DAY CYCLE

Lv. LARAMIE 830A 2

AR. MINE lOOP 2

ELAE§ED_IIME
32’30"

9/1/78



NEE ARE

ON. ACNWF CNWF FCOF SKB KCF TC—3 ICGF
MILNF CNWM

,
SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 700A 1 HP P , 0N

AR. CHEYENNE 1120A 1 A

Lv. CHEYENNE 1125A 1

AR. RANLINs 340R 1 4000
Lv. RAWLINS 405p 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 6AOP 1 C (F o E )
Lv. GREEN RIVER 645R 1 1. 1AA

BY OGDEN SWITCH 1100P 1 2' 1A

BY BRIDGE JUNCTION 1120p 1 3' 1' lAR' 1A3

AR SALT LAKE CITY 1240A 1

9/1/78



HEM

CQNNEEIIDNS: CBM CBF MKB AFCOF

SCHEDULE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 300R 0

AR. CHEYENNE 735R 0

Lv. CHEYENNE 740R 0

AR. RAWLINS 1205A l
Lv. RAWLINS 1235A 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 315A 1

Lv. GREEN RIVER 320A 1

BY OGDEN SWITCH 745A 1

AR RIVERDALE YARD 800A 1

BY BRIDGE JUNCTION 805A 1

AR. SALT LAKE CITY (MT) 930A 1

NORTH PLATTE—SALT LAKE 18’30"

9/1/78

DISTRICT OPTION

WW1. 1A

2.1AA
3-1, lAB, lAR
‘4- 1T
5- LIC



Cguw HS ZQL

CUTOEE 930A
Lv CHICAGO (HOOD STREET) 1100A 1

SCHEDULE FRI—SAT ONLX

CENW AR COUNCIL BLUFFs 940R 1
ND Lv COUNCIL BLUFEs 1000p l
C&NW AR FREMONT 1100? 1

UP Lv FREMONT 1105? 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 430A

ELAESED_IIME
CHICAGO-NORTHPLATTE 17'30”
FREMONT-NORTH PLATTE 5’25"

OPERATES FROM CHICAGO

FRIDAY 8 SATURDAV ONLY

9/1/78

POWER GUIDE

HP PER QN

DISTRICT OPTION

IQNHAEE
DISTRICT OPTION

B QCKS (EBQM BEAR END)

- MISC (TOFC)
.
lAT
6ST

6T
. 8T
.
3T

2T

\IO‘IU'IJEkNNl—l



C&NM_H§_295

CUTOFF (WOOD STREET)

CENW Lv. CHICAGO

SCHEDULE

CKNW AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS

UP Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS

cgNw AR. FREMONT

UP Lv. FREMONT

AR. NORTH PLATTE

ELAESED_IIME

CHICAGO-NORTHPLATTE
FREMONT-NORTH PLATTE

9/1/73

1030P

1150p

1015A

1030A

1130A
1135A

400R

16’10”
4'25"

CgNN NS 293

POWER GUIDE

HE FEB QI

DISTRICT OPTION

IQNHAEE

DISTRICT OPTION

BLOCKS QEBQM REAR END)

\‘CVU'IJ=\.NI\)l—'

MISC (TOFC)
lAT
SST
6T
8T
30, 3T

2T



§&NI IS

CUTOFF CHICAGO lZUlP
CUTOFF CHICAGO—UP MAIL lOOP
C&NW Lv CHICAGO WOOD STREETZEDP

SCHEDULE

‘_I|_|[_l

C&NH AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS 145A
UP Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS 200A

CaNW AR FREMONT 300A
UP Lv FREMONT 305A

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 800A

E .APSE 2 ME

CHICAGO-NORTHPLATTE 17’30”

FREMONT-NORTH PLATTE 4’55"

9/1/78

tWNH

\IO‘DU‘I

CfiNH HS 255

OH I

HE PER QN

DISTRICT OPTION

QNNAGE

DISTRICT OPTION

B KS 0 A ND)

MISC (TOFC)
IAT
EST
6T
8T
3T
2T



S H L PDNER QUIDE

Lv. EASTPORT (PT) 400A 1 HP PER TQN

AR. SPOKANE (PT) 840A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

TQNNAGE

ELAE§EXLQLUNE DISTRICT OPTION

Q'QO”

9/1/78



EllZ £111

SCHEDULE POWER EUIJE

Lv. KANSAS CITY (CT) 900A 1 HP ’ N

Lv. TOPEKA 1100A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. SALINA 130P l IONNAGE
LV' SALINA 200? 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. ELLIS (MT) 340R 1

Lv. SHARON SPRINGS BHSP 1

AR. DENVER (MT) 1230A 2

ELAPSEJ IKE

16’30”

9/1/78



£113 #113

SCHEDULE EQHER_EU1DE#A__.

Lv. SPOKANE (PT) 200P 0 HP PEB 0N

AR. HINKLE 1000? 0 DISTRICT OPTION

IQENAEE

DISTRICT OPTION

ELAESED_IlME

8’00”

9/1/78



fiLEl Eli;

SCHEDULE PQNER GUIDE

Lv. SPOKANE (PT) lOOOP 0 HP 0

AR. HINKLE 600A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

E QPSED IIME QNNAGE

8’00” DISTRICT OPTION

9/1/78



#212 EZZZ

SCHEDULE POKER QUIJE

Lv. SALT LAKE CITY (MT) llOOP 0 HP EEB QM

AR. OGDEN 1230A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. OGDEN 140A 1 TONDQGE

AR. POCATELLO 930A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. POCATELLO 300P 1

AR. IDAHO FALLS SOUP l
Lv. IDAHO FALLS 520P 1

AR. LIMA 830R 1

Lv. LIMA 930R 1

AR. BUTTE (MT) 700A 2

ELA£§ED_I1ME
32’00”

9/1/78



SCHEDULE PQWER GUI)E

Lv. PORTLAND (PT) 300P 0 HP PER TQM

AR. SEATTLE (PT) 800p 0 DISTR‘CT opT‘ON

TONNAEE

E APSE) TlflE DISTRICT OPTION
5'00"

9/1/78



SCHEDULE EDNER_EUIIEL____

Lv. PORTLAND (PT) 430R 0 BE PEB 0i
AR. SEATTLE (PT) lOOOP 0 DISTRICT OPTION

IQNNAEE

ELAESED_I1ME DISTRICT OPTION

5’30”

‘9/1/73



SCHEDULE EOHEB.§U1DE_____

Lv. PORTLAND (PT) 830p 0 HP BER IQN

AR. SEATTLE (PT) 330A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

IQNHAEE

ELAESED_IlME
DISTRICT OPTION

7'00”

9/1/78



SCHEDULE POKER GUIDE

Lv. LEWISTON (PT) 800p 0 HE_EEB_IQN

AR. HINKLE (PT) 400A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

IQNNAEE

ELAESED_IIME DISTRICT OPTION

8'00”

9/1/78



ABN_E&N ABN_E&N

(EN #166)

EQNNEEIIQNE: ANPX NPX 08 R0 GRX ART ARV

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1100A 1 HP PER QN

AR. GRAND ISLAND ZSSP 1 2'5
DLV BN 300R 1 IDEDQGE
BN AR. CHICAGO loop 2 DISTRICT OPTION

BLOC R R

NORTH PLATTE-GRAND ISLAND 4'00”
NORTH PLATTE-CHICAGO 26’00"

9/1/78



BEBE AEBE

#244 #244

£QNNEQTIONS: ARV UME R0 ASPX SPX AWPX NPX GRX

CN 03 PMK

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

UP LV. NOP (CT) 800A 1 HP PER 0N

Up AR. COB 390p 1 DISTRICT OPTION

C&NN LV. COB 330P 1

UP AR. FREMONT 130P 1
ON AGE

C&NN Lv. FREMONT DISTRICT OPTION

AR. PROVISO 430A 2

DLv CR BLUE ISLAND
B 0C S F 0 R

"CHICAGO (CT) 900A 2 1' N1

CR lHSEA AR 3mm (ET) 530p 3 2| P4

CR lHENB AR ENOLA (ET) 445p 3 i E:

5. N5

6. N2

ELAPSE I

NORTH PLATTE—CR—CHICAGO 25’00"

9/ 1/78



UI_5I_5IEEL_UN1I_QRE_EMEII_IRAIN

GENEVA, UT (ATLANTIC CITY), TO WINTON JUNCTION, NY

L__________JE1EDMLELLL_LLLLL_L

ILV. GENEVA WORKS (MT) lOZOP 0

AR. GENEVA PAss llOOP 0
Lv. GENEVA PAss 1145p 1

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 145A 1
Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 305A 1

AR. OGDEN 430A 1
LV. OGDEN A35A 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 935A 1
Lv. GREEN RIVER 945A 1

AR. NINTON JUNCTION (MT) 1100A 1

12’30”

9/1/78

LLL.L_EQNERJ1UDE____
HE EEB QN

DISTRICT OPTION

IQNNAGE
DISTRICT OPTION

IURNAEQUND

105 CARS 3-DAY CYCLE



EQNNELIlDNS: AWPX NPX OS R0

A ECO E&!

PMK ART GRX ARV

POWER GUIDESCHEDULE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1000A
GIBBON 1205p

Lv. HASTINGS 1250p

AR. MARYSVILLE 325p
Lv. MARYSVILLE 340?

AR. KANSAS CITY 803p

DLv STLSF lOOOP

AR. MEMPHIS (CT) lOOP

BIRMINGHAM 900R

P TELA_§ED__1ME
NORTH PLATTE-KANSAS CITY 12’00"
NORTH PLATTE-MEMPHIS 27'00”

9/1/78

+4

F4

:3

CD

CD

CD

(3

CD

CD HP EER QN

2.5

TQNNAGE

DISTRICT OPTION

BLOCKS (FBQM REAR END)

1. FA

2. F5
3. F7



AKQ AKQ

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. KANSAS CITY (CT) lUUP 0 HP PER TQN

AR. MARYSVILLE 645R 0 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. MARYSVILLE 800R 0

Lv. OMAHA 330A 1 0“ GE

DISTRICT OPTION
AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS (CT) 430A 1

ELAESEILLLLME

15’30"

BLOCKS (Egon REAR END)

1. CB—l

2. OM-l, OM—Z, OM—E

3. CB-Z, CB-3

9/1/78



A_MlLM#E&M A MILW PEM

QIEE ESM AIHILE&M_ V

£9NNE£I19N§= AWPX R0 NPX OS GRX ARV ART

SCHEDULE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1

Lv. GRAND ISLAND

AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS

DLV MILW

DLv ICG

9/1/78

ELAESED_ILME

9'00”

POWER GUIDE

100A 1 HE_£E1L;IQN

225p l 2.5
700P l IDNNAEE

8DDP 1 DISTRICT OPTION

800p l
S ( M E )

1. C4

2. C3

3. L2



AR1_E&M ARI EgM

CONNEQ IQNS: AWPX NPX OS GRX R0 PMK ART ARV

SEHEIULE EONEB GUIJE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1100A 1 HP PER TQN

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 225P l 2.5
AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS 7UOP l IQNNAEE

DLv CRI&P 800R 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. CHICAGO 130p 2 WM1. R—3

ELAE§ED_I1ME 2. R—l

NORTH PLATTE-COUNCIL BLUFFS 9'00"
NORTH PLATTE—CHICAGO 26’30”

9/1/78



ARI ARI

SCHFDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. PORTLAND (PT) GOOP 0 HE BER (m

AR. HINKLE 1055p 0
3

Lv. HINKLE 1100? 0 1

AR. LAGRANDE (PT) 245A 1 DISTRICT OPTION
Lv. LAGRANDE (MT) 400A 1

AR. NAMPA 855A 1WLv. NAMPA 900A 1 NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

AR. POCATELLo 130R 1

Lv. POCATELLO 200R 1

Lv. GRANGER 700P 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 755P 1

Lv. GREEN RIVER 800P 1

AR. RAWLINS 1045P 1

LV. RAWLINS llUOP 1

AR. CHEYENNE 225A 2 A

Lv. CHEYENNE 230A 2

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 700A 2
T”

3900”

9/1/78

\A



ARM

LONNEE IQNS: (SP) RvHPP

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. ROSEVILLE (PT) 900A 1 HE EEB ON

AR. OGDEN (MT) 600A 2 DISTRICT 0PT‘0"

Lv. OGDEN 700A 2
T 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 1201P 2 DISTRICT OPTION
Lv. GREEN RIVER 1205P 2

AR. RAWLINS 300R 2 BLOCK§

Lv. RAWLINS 330R 2
NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

AR. CHEYENNE 830R 2

Lv. CHEYENNE 835R 2

AR. NORTH PLATTE 200A 3

BJMEHILJIME

ROSEVILLE-DGDEN 20'00”
OGDEN-NORTH PLATTE 19'00"

9/1/78



ASEX

_____________§LHEDULE____________

Lv. PORTLAND (PT) 500A 1

AR. HINKLE 920A 1

Lv. HINKLE 940A 1

AR. LAGRANDE (PT) 125P l
Lv. LAGRANDE (MT) 240? l

NAMPA 720-725P 1

AR. POCATELLO 1230A 2

Lv. POCATELLO 100A 2

Lv. GRANGER 530A 2

AR. GREEN RIVER 630A 2

Lv. GREEN RIVER 635A 2

AR. RAWLINS SASA 2

Lv. RAWLINS 900A 2

AR. CHEYENNE 100R 2

Lv. CHEYENNE 105p 2

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 600R 2

ELAESED_IIME
36’00”

9/1/78

NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND



QQNHEQIJQNS: WESTERN PACIFIC

LV- NILPITAs (PT) 200A 1

SCHEDULE
'

POWER GUIDE

AR. SALT LAKE CITY (PT) 500A 2 HE PER 0N

Lv. SALT LAKE CITY (MT) 300A 2 3.5

AR. OGDEN 915A 2

Lv. OGDEN 930A 2 IQNNAEE

DISTRICT OPTION
AR. GREEN RIVER

.
200p 2

Lv. GREEN RIVER 205p 2 B QCKS

AR. RAWLINS 440p 2 NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

Lv. RAWLINS 510p 2

AR. CHEYENNE lDOOP 2 NOTE: IF NECESSARY,

Lv. CHEYENNE 1010p 2 TRAIN SHOULD BE

FILLED AT SALT

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 300A 3 LAKE

MIUflTAS"NORTH PLATTE 48’00”
SALT LAKE-NORTH PLATTE 19’00”

9/1/78

105 =



BAX BAX

#2 #2

QQNNEEIIQNS: (SP) OAOGF

SCHFDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. OAKLAND (SP) (PT) 130A 1 HP PER QM

AR. OGDEN (PT) 930p 1 GGDEN‘COB 4

Lv. OGDEN (UP) (MT) lOAOP 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 240A 2 OGDEN-COB 3000
Lv. GREEN RIVER 245A 2

AR. RANLINs 500A 2

Lv. RAWLINS 515A 2 C ( M

AR. CHEYENNE 905A 2 1' NORTH PLATTE &

Lv. CHEYENNE 910A 2 BEYOND OTHERS

2. 08L (BN-CHICAGO &

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) llOP 2 BEYOND)

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 240R 2

DLv BN-GRAND ISLAND 500R 2

EN AR. CHICAGO 845A 3 WW—
E AESED TIME 1. @—8T

53’15” 2. Q—7

9/1/78



w 7<DT
flflNNECTIQJS: ANPX CN GRX ASPX HF LAX OME OVE PNF

RV OS SPX NPX ART R0 ARV

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 133P 0 HP PER TON

GIBBON 3“DP 9 2.5
Lv. HASTINGS 4309 0

AR. MARYSVILLE 705R 0 TON

Lv. MARVSVILLE 719p 0 DISTRICT OPTION

AR' KANSAS CITY 1130p O
BLOCKS (FROM REAR END)

DLv MP 130A 1 l. MP—S
AR. ST. LOUIS—MP 430p 2 2‘ MP4

3. MP-S

ElAESED TIME
NORTH PLATTE-KANSAS CITv 10'00"
NORTH PLATTE—ST. LOUIS 27’00"

9/1/73



QQNNELIlflflfiz HF 05 R0 ANPX RV ONE NPX LAX CN PNF

ASPX SPX GRX OVE ART

SCHEDULE MEM—
Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 300A 1 HE_EER_IQN

GIBBON 510A 1 2.5
Lv. HASTINGS 550A 1

AR. MARYSVILLE 835A 1
IQNHAQE

Lv. MARYSVILLE SAOA 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. KANSAS CITY lOOP l S 0 R

DLV MP 300‘) l 1- MP'S
AR. LITTLE ROCK 430p 2 2' MP-B, MP—A

P

NORTH PLATTE-KANSAS CITY 10’00”
NORTH PLATTE-LITTLE ROCK 37’30”

9/1/78



EQNNEEIIQNS: CN LAX ONE OVE PNF SPX ASPX HF

NPX RV R0 OS

SCHEDULE PONEB GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 130A 1 HP 1

AR. GRAND ISLAND 525A 1 1.75
DLv BN 530A 1
AR. CHICAGO 100A 2 IQNNAEE

DISTRICT OPTION

ELAEfifilLLLlNE _BLQ£K§_jjuNNAJREAR_ENDl

NORTH PLATTE-GRAND ISLAND 4'00" 1' TQ 8

NORTH PLATTE—CHICAGO 23’30" 2. 9-7
3. Q 8

9/1/78



SCHFnlII F ' POKER 51“ 1E

Lv. ARCH MINE (MT) 500R 0 HE_EER_IQN

AR. LARAMIE 900P 0 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. LARAMIE 910R 0

AR. CHEYENNE 100A 1
IQHHAQE

Lv. CHEYENNE 115A 1 DISTRICT opT‘O“

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 800A 1 IIBAEBQ in
LV. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1000A 1 100 CARS 7_DAY CYCLE

AR. KANSAS CITY 1230A 2

DLV ICG-KC 330A 2

E

33'30”

9/1/78.



BU§

SCHEDULE POKER GUIDE

Lv. BUTTE (MT) lODOP 0 H E 0

AR. LIMA 500A 1 DISTRICT OPTION
Lv. LIMA 600A 1

AR. IDAHO FALLS 1000A l IQNNAEE

Lv. IDAHO FALLS 1100A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. POCATELLO ZUOP 1
Lv. POCATELLO 600P 1

AR. OGDEN 1035p l
Lv. OGDEN lOAOP 1

AR. SALT LAKE CITY (MT) 1201A 2

8
26'01”

9/1/78



QQNNEfillQNS: CN LAX OVE PNF RV SPX ASPX HF WPX OME

R0 OS

SCHFDIII F POKER 5 1E

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) llUUP 0 HE_EEB_IQN

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 210A 1 1.75

AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS 750A 1

D C 950 1LV ONNECTIONS A DISTRICT OPTION

WWElgeggn IIME l. CB—Z. CB—3

10.50” 2. CB—l

9/1/78



CHUEZEKUE CHUEZCNUE

EQMMQNNEB IH E31394 fill £96 1361“
DANA, NY, T0 HAMMOND, IN, OR

DANA, NY, TO NAUKEOAN, IL

SCHEDULE P(AEB GUIDE

Lv. fiINE (MT) 1201? 0 HP R

AR. LARAMIE 345 0 DANA-CHEYENNE 15000

LV' LARAMIE
355: 0 CHEYENNE-COB 12500

AR. CHEYENNE 730R 0 IQNHAEE
Lv. CHEYENNE 7459 0 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 125A 1

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 320A 1 NOTE: 1. 100 CARS 0N

AR. GRAND ISLAND 630A 1 S‘DAY CYCLE'

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 640A 1 2' ZDYC::SI:N
AN A

AR. FREMONT/COBLUFFS 1000A 1 MAY BE DI_
VERTED T0
DIXON.

20’59"

9/1/78



SINWWLv. Los ANGELES (PT) SDOP 0 HE_EER_IQN

Lv. CDLTON 900P D
3

Lv. SAN BERNARDINo 930R 0 IflNflAfiE

AR. YERMo 100A 1 LosA-SALT LAKE 4000

Lv. YERMO 105A 1 SALT LAKE-MOP 5000

AR. LAs VEGAS (PT) 615A 1

Lv. LAs VEGAS (MT) ‘800A 1

AR' MILFoRD 355P 1 1. NORTH PLATTE AND

Lv. MILFORD HOOP l BEYOND

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 1045p l
Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 1105p 1

AR. OGDEN 1220A 2

Lv. OGDEN 1250A 2

AR. GREEN RIVER 550A 2

Lv. GREEN RIVER 555A 2

AR. RANLINs 835A 2

Lv. RANLINs 905A 2

AR. CHEYENNE lSSP 2

Lv. CHEYENNE ZOOP 2

AR. NORTH PLATTE 700P 2

49'00”

9/1/78



5&NN_E&M C&NH_E&M

#252 #252

QQNNEEIIDNS: CN LAX OME OVE PNF RV SPX ASPX HF

NPX R0 ART OS NPX GRX ANPX

SCHFDHLE ~ EQHER 5 IDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 200A 1 HE_EEB~IQN

AR. FREMONT 800A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

DLv C&NN—FREMONT 830A 1 IQNNAEE

UP ARH COUNCIL BLUFFS 930A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

C&NN Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS 2000A 2 WW1. N7

2. N8

NORTH PLATTE—FREMONT 6’30"
NORTH PLATTE-CHICAGO

9/1/78



QHHX
ENNX

#256 #256

EQNNELIIQNS: AWPX CN GRX LAX OME OVE PNF RV SPX

ASPX HF WPX OS NPX ART R0

SCHFDIHE EQHEB [3 1E

Lv. NORTH PLATTE 430p 0 HP EEB QN

AR. FREMONT 1030P 0 DISTRICT OPTION

DLV C&NW llOUP 0 mm
AR. PRovxso llOOP 1 DISTRICT OPTION

BLQQK§ {ERQM REAR END)

1. N—l

ELAE§ED_IIME

NORTH PLATTE-FREMONT 6'00”
CHICAGO-NORTHPLATTE 30'30”

9/1/78



SCHEDULF PWLv. ARCH MINE SOUP 0 DISTRICT om
AR. LARAMIE 900P 0
Lv. LARAMIE 930» 0

AR. CHEYENNE 105A 1

Lv. CHEYENNE 125A 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 800A 1

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT)1000A 1

AR. KANSAS ClTY 1230A 2

DLv ICG, KANSAS CITv 330A 2

ELAESEILIME

33'30"

9/1/78

-. 110 -



CRE

#246 #246

LQNNECIIQNS: RV ART PNF 0VE NPX HF LAX

SCHEDULE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT)

AR. FREMONT

DLv CaNN-FREMONT

UP AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS
C&NN LV COUNCIL BLUFFS

C&NN DLV CR-BLUE ISLAND
/CHICAGO

CR IHSE B AR SELKIRK<ET)
CR [HEN A AR ENOLA (ET)

NORTH PLATTE-FREMONT
NORTH PLATTE-CDNRAIL

9/1/78

POWER GUIDE

SOUP 0 mm
250A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

230A 1 [0
300A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

330A 1W700P l 1. N6

610A 3 g- 23
615 3 -A

L». P5
5. P6

6. N1

6!}0"
23'00"



KAISER UNIT COAL EMPTY TRAIN

(CARBONDALE-SUNNYSIDECOMBINATION)

KAISER; CA, T0 CARBONDALE; CO/SUNNYSIDE; UT

______§£HEDULE_______

Lv. KAISER-AT&SF (PT)

AR. BARSTow
Lv. BARSTow-UP

AR. YERMO

Lv. YERMO

AR. LAs VEGAS (PT)
Lv. LAS VEGAS (MT)

AR. MILFORD

Lv. MILFORD

AR. PRovo
Lv. PRovo-D&RGN

AR. CARBONDALE

AR. SUNNYSIDE

ELAPSED TIME:

9/1/78

SUNNY-
_§lDE__
530p

llASP
1155p

1230A
100A

0

0
O

l
1

550A 1
950A 1

l
l
l
l

550P
SOUP

lllOP
llAOP

xxxxxxxx
801A 2

37’31"

CARBON‘

A35P

1035p
1045p

lllSP
llASP

0

O

0

0
0

415A 1
615A 1

l
l
l
l
2

lOOP
llOP

510P
SSUP

700A

xxxxxxxx

37'25”

_JanE£_§ulnE_
HE_EER_IQN

3 SD—ASs

(PER CONTRACT)

IQNNAEE
65 CARS

IURHARQUMD

A—nAv CYCLE



LII LII

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

LV. L05 ANGELEs (PT) 1201A l HE PEB an

AR. YERMO ”30A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. YERMO 435A 1

AR. LAS VEGAS 815A 1 IQNNAQE

Lv. LAS VEGAS (MT) 930A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. MILFORD 300R 1

Lv. MILFORD 305R 1

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 730R 1 —BLQ§K§—$EBQM—BEAR—Eufll

Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 7AOP 1 NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

BY OGDEN 840R 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 1240A 2

Lv. GREEN RIVER 1245A 2

AR. RANLINs 330A 2

Lv. RAWLINS 345A 2

AR. CHEYENNE 745A 2

Lv. CHEYENNE 755A 2

AR. NORTH PLATTE lZOlP 2

Los ANGELEs-NORTH PLATTE 35’00"
EJJMESED_IIME

9/1/78



EAX

WP SP
SLAKE OGDEN

AR. SALT LAKE CITY PT) 1201P
Lv. SALT LAKE CITY MT) 230p

AR. OGDEN 345R 1000A

Lv. OGDEN AOOP 1130A

AR. GREEN RIVER 830R 600R

Lv. GREEN RIVER 835p 605P

AR. RAWLINS lllOP 900P
Lv. RAWLINS llNOP 930R

AR. CHEYENNE 430A 230A

Lv. CHEYENNE NADA 2A0A

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 930A 830A

ELAESE) ME

OGDEN—NORTH PLATTE 21’00”
NORTH PLATTE-KANSAS CITY 11’00”

9/1/78

(PT)
(MT)

(MT)

EAX

WHILE.—
DISTRICT OPTION

BLQLKS

NORTH PLATTE &

BEYOND



E£Q_E&M EIILE§M

EQNNEEIIQNS: CN GRX LAX OVE HF PNF RV SPX ASPX
WPX OME NPX OS AWPX ART R0

SCHFDULE EQNER EUXDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1215A l HE_£ER_IQN

GIBBON 220A 1 2.5
Lv. HASTINGS 305A 1

AR. MARYSVILLE 550A 1 IDNNAEE

Lv. MARYSVILLE 555A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. KANSAS CITY 1015A l B Qggg £530” BEER EIDZ

DLv STLSF lZlSP l 1. FA

Lv. KANSAS CITY lOUP l 2' FAT

AR. MEMPHIS (CT) 330A 2

ELAESED_IlME
NORTH PLATTE-KANSAS CITY 12'00”
NORTH PLATTE-MEMPHIS 27’15”

9/1/78

= 122



SCHEDULE POKER QUIDE

Lv. HANNA BASIN (MT) 200A 1 HE_EER_IQN

AR. LARAMIE 600A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. LARAMIE 630A 1

AR. CHEYENNE 1010A l IQNNAEE

Lv. CHEYENNE 1030A l DISTR'CT OPTION

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 400R 1

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 600P 1

AR. OMAHA—UP 200A 2

DLv FLORENCE-OPPD 530A 2

9/1/78



53X 53X

SCHFDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. GREEN RIVER (MT) 600A 1 HE_EEB.IQN

AR. RAWLINS 900A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. RAWLINS 930A 1

AR. LARAMIE 1235P l IQNNAQE

Lv. LARAMIE lZAUP 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. CHEYENNE 335R 1

Lv. CHEYENNE 340R 1
—————————BLQ§K§—————-——

AR. Noam Puma (MT) 1030p 1 NORTH PLAT” *5 BEY°ND

ELAESED_IIME

16'30"

9/1/78



HE HE

SCHEDULE OWE

Lv. HINKLE (PT) 700A 1 HP PER UN

AR. LAGRANDE (PT) 1055A 1 HINKLE'NOP 3

LV. LAGRANDE (MT) 1210P l
. mLv. NAMPA 520? l PORTLAND-LAG A000

AR. POCATELLO 1030p l LAG'NMPA'POC ”500

Lv. POCATELLO llOOP l NMPA'POC‘NOP 5000

Lv. GRANGER 340A 2

AR. GREEN RIVER 440A 2

LL fiEm MVH 4%A 2

AR. RAWLINS 705A 2

Lv. RAWLINs 725A 2

AR. CHEYENNE 1150A 2

Lv. CHEYENNE 1155A 2

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) SDOP 2

T

33’30”

9/1/78



Lv. HINKLE

(PT)
(MT)

AR. LAGRANDE

Lv. LAGRANDE

AR. NAMPA

Lv. NAMPA

AR. POCATELLO

Lv. POCATELLO

BY

AR.
Lv.

AR. RAWLINS

Lv. RANLINS

AR. CHEYENNE

Lv. CHEYENNE

AR.

GRANGER

GREEN RIVER
GREEN RIVER

NORTH PLATTE

ELAPSEJ T ME

HINKLE-NORTH PLATTE

9/1/78

1000A

300R
500R

130A
230A

1000A
1100A

600R

700R
705R

lDSOP
lOSOP

AEOA

435A

1100A

48’00”

,EEH S HE ULE.E,M,,HEE,,

WWWNNNNNNMNNI—IT—‘T—J

DISTRICT OP

TONNAQE

DISTRICT OPTION

BLOC S {4,EE,,
NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND



[CG E&M

(CC-8)

CQNNELJLLQNS:

ICE E&M

(CC-8)

CN NPX OME LAX OVE ASPX PNF HF

RV SPX R0 OS GRX

SCHEDULE PONER GUI E

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1230A l HE EEB QN

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 435A 1 3.0

AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS 845A 1

ICE 93 1DEL 0A DISTRICT OPTION

AR. CHICAGO (CT) 700A 2

B OCKS (539m REAR END)

1. L-2
2. CB-l (FILL ONLY)

ELAE§ED_IlME

NORTH PLATTE-COUNCIL BLUFFS
NORTH PLATTE-CHICAGO

9/1/78

8'15”
30'30”



lEUE IEUE

IONA PUBLIC SERVICE UNIT COAL TRAIN

HANNA, NY. TO SERGEANT BLUFF. IA

SCHEDULE PONER GUIDE

HP PER UN

LV' ——~4—
MINE 1230P 0 HANNA—CHEYENNE - lSOOO

AR. LARAMIE (MT) HOOP O CHEYENNE—

Lv. LARAMIE HlOP O SERGEANT BLUFF - 9000

AR. CHEYENNE 7HSP 0
LV. CHEYENNE 800R O NAG

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 200A 1 D‘STRICT OPTION

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) HOOA l
IUBNARQUND

AR. GRAND ISLAND 755A 1 100 CARS 3_DAY CYCLE
Iv. GRAND ISLAND 805A 1

AR. FREMONT/QXWCH_BUFFS 1130A l

E APSED [HE
22’00”

9/1/78

= 128



KANSAS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

BELLE AYR; WY, TO JEFFREY, KS

SCHEDULE PONER GUIDE

AR. NORTHPORT BN 10:00 A.M.
Lv. NORTHPORT UP 10:30 A.M

DISTRICT OPTION
AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) A:30 P.M.
Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 6:30 P.M.

AR. MARYSVILLE 3:00 A.M.
Lv. MARYSVILLE 3:15 A.M.

AR. JEFFREY POWER PLANT 6:45 A M.

9/1/78



KCflE KQUE

KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT UNIT COAL TRAIN

DANA, WY, To KANSAS CITY. MO

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. MINE (MT) SOOP 0 HP PER TON

AR. LARAMIE 900p 0 RAMSEY—CHEYENNE 15000

Lv. LARAMIE 910R 0 CHEYENNE'
KANSAS CITY 12000

AR. CHEYENNE 100A 1

Lv. CHEYENNE 115A 1 TONNAQE

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 800A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1000A l
.

T RNAR
AR. MARYSVILLE 7OOP l 100 CARS 4_DAY CYCLE
Lv. MARYSVILLE 710p 1

AR. KANSAS CITY (CT) 1230A 2

DLv KCS 330A 2

ELAESED TIME
33’30”

9/1/78



EQNNEEILQNS: CN LAX OME OVE ASPX HF PNF RV SPX WPX

R0 AWPX OS GRX

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 200A 1 HE BER Q!

Lv. GIBBON 405A 1 2.5
Lv. HASTINGS 440A 1

AR. MARYSVILLE 725A 1 IQNNAEE

Lv. MARYSVILLE 730A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. KANSAS CITY lZOlP l B M R N )

MAIL AVAILABLE 200p 1. ATS

2. L—lELM 3. KT—l. KT-2, KT—3
10’01” 4. TOP

5.' MUNCIE (AUTOS)
6. KST

9/1/78



— 132 -

KMXE KMXE

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 100A 1 HP PER TON

Lv. HASTINGS 415A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. MARYSVILLE 800A 1

Lv. MARYSVILLE 815A 1
TONNAGE

DISTRICT OPTION
AR. KANSAS CITY 1230p l

BLOCKS (FROM REAR END)

1. KANSAS CITY a BEYOND

(50 MPH TRAFFIC)
E APS TI

2‘ TOP

11'30" 3_ [jK_]
4. CK—3

9/1/78



K9 K9

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. KANSAS CITY (CT) 900p 0 HP PER TQN

AR. MARYSVILLE lHSA 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. MARYSVILLE 215A 1

Lv. OMAHA 900A 1 TON TAG

DISTRlCT OPTIOB
AR. COUNCIL BLUFFs (CT) 1000A l

ELAE§ED_11ME B 0C 8 ( R0 R R )

13' 00" l. CB-l

2. OM—l, OM-Z, 0M—3

3. CB—Z, CB-3

H. CK-l

5. TOP

9/1/78



KEUE KEUE

KANSAS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

LAWRENCE, Ks. & TECUMSEH, KS

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. ___4,MINE 500R 0 HP PER TON

AR. LARAMIE 900P 0 ARC“ M‘NE'

Lv. LARAMIE 910R 0 CHEYENNE 12000

AR. CHEYENNE 100A 1 CHEYENNE"

Lv. CHEYENNE 115A 1 KANSAS CITY 9000

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 800A 1 ONNAGE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1000A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. KANSAS CITY 1230A 2
T ‘ARO

DLv AT&SF-KC 330A 2 77 CARS 5_DAY CYCLE

E APSE E

34’30"

9/1/78

|| ;_1 \N .E H



KflE KuE

KAISER UNIT COAL EMPTY TRAIN
(COAL LINER)

KAISER, CA, T0 SUNNYSIDE, UT

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. KAISER—AT&SF (PT) 530R 0 HP P To

AR. BARSTOW llASP 0
A SD'MSIS

Lv. BARSTOW-UP 1155p 0 (PER CONTRACT)

AR. YERMO 1230A l ONNAEE
Lv. YERMo 100A 1 84 CARS

AR. LAs VEGAS (PT) 550A 1

Lv. LAs VEGAS (MT) 950A 1 URNAROUND

AR. MILFORD 550R 1 ”'DAY CYCLE

Lv. MILFORD 600R 1

AR. PRovo lllOP 1

Lv. PRovo-D&RGW llAUP 1

AR. SUNNYSIDE (MT) 801A 2

ELAPSE) IME

37'31”

u/l/78



LAD LAD

MAIL CUTOFF 500A

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

LV. Los ANGELEs (PT) 600A 1 HP P T

AR. LAs VEGAS (PT) 305P 1 DISTRICT 0PT‘ON

Lv. LAs VEGAs (MT) 420p 1
TO AGE

AR. SALT LAKE 230A 2 DXSTRICT OPTION
LV. SALT LAKE 330A 2

AR. OGDEN 515A 2 BLOCKS (FROM REAR END)

LV. OGDEN 530A 2 l. 8—T

AR. GREEN RIVER 1030A 2 2' 8

LV. GREEN RIVER 1040A 2 3. NORTH PLATTE 8. BEYOND

A. AC
AR. RAWLINS 125P 2 5_ l—T
LV. RAWLINS 155p 2

AR. LARAMIE 450p 2

Lv. LARAMIE 510R 2

(VIA SPEER)

AR. DENVER (MT) 1159p 2

E SED ME

40’59”

NOTE: A—C TRAFFIC WILL MOVE ON THIS TRAIN ON SATURDAYs ONLY

9/1/78



LAX LAX

(242) (242)

CI -JTOFT 300A
DAILY
EXCEPT

SCHEDULE MONDAY POWER GUIDE

UP Lv. Los ANGELEs (PT) AOOA 1 HP PER TON

AR. YERMO 755A 1 5

Lv. YERMO 800A 1

AR. LAS VEGAS (PT) 1120A l rONNAGE
Lv. LAs VEGAS (MT) 123OP l 3500
AR. MILFORD SASP l
Lv. MILFORD SSOP l BLOCKS

AR. SALT LAKE CITY lOOOP l AALEBQM—BEAR~EflDl——vi

Lv. SALT LAKE Cm 1010p 1 3 E3?“ PLATTE OTHERS

Bv OGDEN 1100p 1 3: @8L

AR. GREEN RIVER 245A 2 4. NET

Lw @Em MVH 2WA 2

AR. RAWLINS 525A 2
Lv. RAWLINS 535A 2

AR. CHEYENNE 910A 2
Lv. CHEYENNE 915A 2

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) lOOP 2
Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 300R 2

DLv C&NN—FREMONT 7OOP 2

C&NW Lv. FREMONT 730R 2
UP AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS 8OOP 2

C&NN Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS 830R 2

A5AIEREEEGO T988AN03N 3
PS T E

Los ANGELEs-NORTH PLATTE 32’00"
NORTH PLATTE—CHICAGO 19’00”

521(3qu
9/1/7 £05

ANOELEs—CHICAGO

= 137 =



SCHFDULE

Lv. ARCH MINE

AR. LARAMIE

Lv. LARAMIE

AR. CHEYENNE

Lv. CHEYENNE

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT)

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT)

AR. FREMONT/COBLUEFS

Q/l/78

ELAPS TI E

21'19"

1201?

345R
415p
SOUP

815R

145A
345A

1030A

P A

M

\
GU

DISTRICT OPTION



NILN_E&M MILNEE&M

Of T S: CN ASPX HF LAX OVE PNF RV SPX NPX

ONE 03 GRX NPX R0 AWPX

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) llDOP 0 HP PER TQN

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 210A 1 1'75

AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS 750A 1

MILW AR. BENSENVILLE 930A 2
IQNNAQE

DISTRICT OPTION

BL S (F 0M AR )

l.
E PSE I

2

C3

NORTH PLATTE—COUNCILBLUFFS 8'50” ’ C4

NORTH PLATTE-BENSENVILLE 34’30"

9/1/78



NAB NAB

LQNNEQIlQN: PLA

SCHEDULF PONER GUIDE

LV. POCATELLO (MT) 300A 1 HE' PER TQN

LV. GRANGER 1030A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR GREEN RIVER 1130A l' TQNNAGE
LV. GREEN RIVER lZlOP l DISTRKCT OPTION

AR. RAWLINS 255P 1

LV. RAWLINS 325R 1 B OCKS (ERom REAR END)

AR. LARAMIE 620R 1 1' ?B

LV. LARAMIE 640R 1 2' NVOMING SHORTS

3. 8
(VIA SPEER) 4' 8T

AR. DENVER (MT) 100A 2 5. 9
6. NORTH PLATTE &

BEYOND

E AESED TIME
22'00"

9/1/78



SCHFDULE PWLv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 130A 1 HP PEB 0h

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 515A 1 DISTR‘CT OPTIO’

AR. FREMONT 745A 1 IQNNAE
LV‘ FREMONT 800A 1 DISTRICT OPTIOT

AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS (CT) 925A 1
BIOQKS EEBQM BEAR END?

1 NEE

2. COL

7’55” 3. GI

4 NES

9/1/78



Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 320A 100 CARS 6-DAY CYCLE

NfiUE NfiflE

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY

GARY, IN
UNIT COAL TRAIN

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

LV. MINE 1201P 0 HP FEB QN

AR. LARAMIE 345P 0 12000

Lv. LARAMIE 355R 0
IQNNAEE

AR. CHEYENNE 730P 0 DISTRICT OPTION
Lv. CHEYENNE 745p 0

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 125A 1 IUBNABQUND

l
1AR. FREMONT/COUNCIL BLUFFS 1000A

ELAEEED_IIME

20'59"

9/1/78



NNUE NNDE

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY

HANNA BASIN, NY, TO WHEATFIELD, IN

SCHFDUIE PONER GUIDE

Lv. MINE lZOlP HP PER TON

AR. LARAMIE 345p MEDBow-CHEV lSOOO

LV' LARAMIE 415p CHEY-CoBLUFFs 12600
AR. CHEYENNE 745R

Lv. CHEYENNE 800R TONNAGE

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 125A DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 320A
NQIE: lOO CARS 0N

AR. FREMONT/ONMCIL BUFFS lOOOA FIVE_DAY CYCLE

9/1/78



QQUE QENE

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC PONER COMPANY UNIT COAL TRAIN

SCHEDULE PONER GUIDE

L . A M N . 2V RKNQEY‘NTEQLS 0
1145A 1 HP P R TON

AR. LARAMIE 330p 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. LARAMIE 340R 1
TONN

AR. CHEYENNE 715P 1 DISTRICT OPTION
Lv. CHEVENNE 73DP 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE (NT) 115A 2 URNARQUIJ

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 300A 2 110 CARS 5-DAY CYCLE

AR. FREMONT-

COUNCIL BLUFFS 945A 2

E PS T

27'00"

9/1/78



TOF CUTOFF OAKLAND

Lv OAKLAND

EC S: LAD (NP) TOF

230A
300A

SCHED E

AR. SALT LAKE—NP

Lv.

AR.
LY.

AR.
LV.

AR.
LV.

AR.
Lv.

AR.

SALT LAKE

OGDEN

OGDEN

GREEN RIVER
GREEN RIVER

RANLINS
RAWLINS

CHEYENNE

CHEYENNE

NORTH PLATTE

£5P_218
Lv.
AR.

NORTH PLATTE
FREMONT

DLV CKNW-FREMONT

AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS

(PT) 130A
(MT) 400A

510A
515A

1000A
1005A

1215P
1230P
AEOP

435?

900R

1201A
500A
530A

600A
DLV C&NW-COUNCIL BLUFFS 630A

AR. CHICAGO (WOOD STREET)1045P

SALT LAKE-NORTH PLATTE
NORTH PLATTE-FREMONT
SALT LAKE-CHICAGO

MAIL AVAILABLE 200A

ELAESEILIIME

9/1/78

17'00"
4'59"
41'45"

F4

F4

pa

Pd

F4

F4

P4

F4

P4

FAFJ

WM

NM

NNN

POWER EUIDE

HP PER TON
DISTRICT OPTION

ONNAGE

DISTRICT OPTION

BLOCKS (EBQM REAR END)

1. NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND K

OTHERS

2. KANSAS CITY MAIL 8 TOFC

3. CNRHA NAIL 8 TOFC

A. CHICAGO—CXNN MAIL &

TOFC



QQNNELIlQN: (SP) EUNPY

SP Lv. EUGENE (PT) 1159P 0

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

AR. OGDEN (SP) (MT) llOOP 2 HP P R TON

Lv. OGDEN (UP) ll3OP 2 DISTRICT OPTION
AR. GREEN RIVER 515A 3
Lv. GREEN RIVER 520A 3 ONNAGE

AR. RAWLINS 825A 3 DISTRICT OPTION
Lv. RAwLINs 855A 3

AR. CHEYENNE lSSP 3 B QQKS
Lv. CHEYENNE ZOOP 3

NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND
AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 815R 3

ELAEfiED_IlME

EUGENE—NORTH PLATTE 67’16"
OGDEN-NORTH PLATTE ZO’AS”

9/1/78



QME DYE

CONNECTIONS: (SP) RVOGY

SP Lv. SAN FRANCISCO (PT) ZOOA 1

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

AR. OGDEN SP (MT) SOOP 2 HP PE

Lv. OGDEN UP 530? 2 DISTRICT OPTIC

AR. GREEN RIVER 1201A 3 EAG
Lv. GREEN RIVER 1205A 3

TON

AR. RAWLINS 255A 3
DISTRICT OPTIC

Lv. RAWLINS 325A 3

AR. CHEYENNE 835A 3 4———————VBLQ£i§L———v-

Lv. CHEYENNE 840A 3
,

NORTH PLATTE AND BEYON

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 145p 3

SAN FRANCISCO-NORTH PLATTE 58'45"
OGDEN—NORTH PLATTE 20'15”

9/1/78



ELA ELA

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. PORTLAND (PT) 7OOP O HP PER TON
PORT—POCA --

AR' HINKLE llSOR 0 POCA—SLAKE-—DIST.OPTION
Lv. HINKLE 1215A l SLAKE—LOSA-— 3

AR. LAGRANDE (PT) 415A 1

Lv. LAGRANDE (MT) 530A 1 TONNAGE

AR. NAMPA 1045A l PORT—POCA ——Ox5T.ORTION

Lv. NAMRA 1130A l POCA—SLAKE--DXST.0PTION
SLAKE-LOSA--DIST.0PTION

AR. POCATELLO SOOP 1

LV. POCATELLO 8OOP l BLOCKS (EBOM REAR END)

AR. OGDEN 1255A 2 POR D

Lv. OGDEN 100A 2 1' POCATELLO

2. NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

AR. SALT LAKE EOOA 2

Lv. SALT LAKE AOOA 2 P A 0

AR. MILFORD 830A 2 1. 2-T
Lv. MILFORD 835A 2 2. 2—A

AR. LAS VEGAS (MT) 245p 2 3- 2

Lv. LAS VEGAS (PT) 205p 2 3- 1-D

AR. YERMO 635R 2 6. 1:EB
Lv. YERMO OAOP 2

7 1
LV. SAN BERNARDINO lOOOP 2 g. 4-0
Lv. COLTON lOlSP 2

AR. Los ANGELEs (PT) 1159P 2

E APSED TIME

52’59"

9/1/78



POWER GUIDE

HE BER TON

DISTRICT OPTION

ONNAGE

DISTRICT OPTION

BLOCKS (EROM REAR END)

NORTH PLATTE &

EMK

SCHEDULE

Lv. POCATELLO (MT) lOOOP 0

AR. GRANGER 800A 1

AR. GREEN RIVER 900A 1

Lv. GREEN RIVER 905A 1

AR. RAWLINS 130p 1
LV. RAWLINS 200P 1

AR. CHEYENNE SOUP 1 1'

Lv. CHEYENNE 805R 1 BEYOND

AR. NORTH PLATTE 200A 2

E AESE) TIME
28’00"

9/1/78



EHE ENE

SCHFDHIF POKER GUI E

Lv. NAMPA (MT) 330A 1 HE EEB QM

AR. POCATELLO lOOP l 2

Lv. POCATELLO HOOP l IQINEEE

Lv. GRANGER lOOOP 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. GREEN RIVER llODP 1
KS

Lv. GREEN RIVER 1105P l —BLQQ———$EEQM—REAB—E“Dl

l
NAMEA:

AR' RAWLINS 2 0A 2 1. SOUTH OF POCATELLO-
Lv. RAWLINS 240A 2

SHORT OF NORTH

AR. CHEYENNE 750A 2 PLATTE
Lv. CHEYENNE 755A 2 2. NORTH PLATTE &

AR. NORTH PLATTE (CT) lOOP l BEYOND

3. SOUTH OF POCATELLO-
PERISHABLE

A. LIVESTOCK
5. BORAH

ELAE§ED_IIME 6. MINIDOKA

33’30"
EDLAIELLE
1. NORTH PLATTE AND

BEYOND

9/1/78



EEUE PPU

COMMONWEALTH EDISON UNIT COAL TRAIN

POINT OF ROCKS, NY, TO PLAINS, IL

SCHEDULE PONER GUIDE

Lv. PROSPECT POINT MINE 4:00 P.M.

AR. RAWLINS 8:00 P.M.
DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. RAWLINS 8:30 P.M.

AR. LARAMIE 2:00 A.M.
Lv. LARAMIE 3:00 A.M.

AR. CHEYENNE 6:30 A.M.

Lv. CHEYENNE 6:50 A.M.

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 1:30 P.M.

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 4:00 P.M.

AR. KANSAS CITY 6:00 A.M.
DLV ICE-KANSAS CITY 9:00 A.M.

9/1/78



Rl_E&M Bl_E&M

#44 #44

CQNNELIIQNS: CN LAX OME OVE HF PNF RV ASPX

SPX WPX R0

SCHEDULE POKER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) llOOP 0 HP EEB QN

Lv. GRAND ISLAND 210A 1 2'5

AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS 700A 1

DLV CRI8P 730A -1 WE
DISTRICT OPTION

AR. BLUE ISLAND 230A 2

WW1. RH3

2. R-l

ELAESEQLIIME

NORTH PLATTE—COUNCIL BLUFFS 8’30”
NORTH PLATTE—BLUE ISLAND 27’30”

9/1/78.



BLUE ElflE

PLATEAU MINING COMPANY

NALTIs, UT, T0 WEST LABADIE;

SCHEDULE PONER GUIDE

Lv. PRovo (MT) 53UP DISTRICT OPTION

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 730R

Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 830R

AR. OGDEN lOUOP

Lv. OGDEN 1115p

AR. GREEN RIVER 615A

Lv. GREEN RIVER 630A

AR. RANLINs 1100A

Lv. RAWLINS 1130A

AR. LARAMIE 330p
Lv. LARAMIE AOOP

AR. CHEYENNE 730R

Lv. CHEYENNE 800?

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 200A

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) AOOA

AR. KANSAS CITY 530R

DLv CRI&P—KAN$As CITY 800R

9/1/78



89 HQ

CUTOFF 1200 NOON

QCHFDUIF POKER GUIDE ..._
Lv. DENVER (MT) 200R 0 HE_EEILJQN

AR. LASALLE 310? 1 DISTRICT OPTION

LV. LASALLE 325P l MAPLE
AR. STERLING 530p 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. STERLING 545p 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 900R 1 BIQC§S (Esau BEER ETD)

1. NORTH PLATTE & BEYOND

& OTHERS

7:00"

9/1/78

2. OMAHA MAIL & TDFC

3. CHICAGO c&Nw MAIL &

TOFC



BIUE RIDE

UNION ELECTRIC PONER COMPANY

HANNA BASIN; WY, T0 RUSH TONER, MO

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

LY. MINE 5:01 P. M.
ST

AR. LARAMIE 8: 45 P. M.
DI RICT OPTION

Lv. LARAMIE 9: 15P .M..

AR. CHEYENNE 1:00 A. M.

Lv. CHEYENNE 1:30 A. M.

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 8: 00 A. M.

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 10: 00 A M.

AR. KANSAS CITV 12:'30 A. M.

DLV STLSF- KANSAS CITY 3: 30 A. M.

9/1/78



QQNNEQIIQN: (SP) RVOGP

SCHEDULE E NEE fi IJE

AR. OGDEN (SP) (MT) 650R 2 HELEERLIQN

Lv. OGDEN 720R 2 3.5

AR. GREEN RIVER 1220A 3

Lv. GREEN RIVER 1225A 3
IQNNAEE

DISTRICT OPTION
AR. RAWLINS 320A 3

Lv. RAWLINS 350A 3

AR. CHEYENNE 855A 3 BLQEKS

LV' CHEYENNE 900A 3 NORTH PLATTE AND BEYOND

AR. NORTH PLATTE‘ (MT) 230R 3

ELAESED_IIME

19'10”

NOTE: THIS Is AN OPERATING SCHEDULE.
GUARANTEED SCHEDULE Is AS FOLLOWS:

'AR. OGDEN (SP) (MT) llSOP 2

Lv. OGDEN 115A 3

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 730R 3

9/1/78



QDNNE! IONS: AWPX NPX 08 OR GRX ART ARV

SCHEDULE POTiElLfiUillE—
Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1100A 1 HP PER QN

GIBBON lOOP l 3
Lv. HASTINGS 145p 1

AR. MARYSVILLE 420p 1
LV. MARYSVILLE 425p 1

DISTRICT OPTION

AR. KANSAS CITY 800P l
( )ELQL|§_ER_0__REAE_END__

DLv CONNECTIONS lOODP l
M

KCY

ATS
ELAESED,IIME

11’00”

9/1/78



SCHFDIIIF PWEB Q! If

Lv. Los ANGELES (PT) 300p 0 HE_EER_IQN

AR. YERMO 1100p 0 3

Lv. YERMO 1230A 1

AR. LAS VEGAS (PT) 1030A l L A-S / I.

Lv. LAS VEGAS (MT) 130p 1
°3 LAKE DIST °PTI°N

AR. MILFORD 1159P l
Lv. MILFORD 1215A 2

AR. SALT LAKE CITY (MT) 600A 2

ELAESED_IIME

38'00”

9/1/78



§EX SEX

CUTDFF 630R

SCHEDULE POKER GUIJE

Lv. SEATTLE lODDP 0 P R T

AR. PORTLAND 400A 1
A

Lv. PORTLAND 500A 1

AR. HINKLE 920A 1 IQNNAEE

Lv. HINKLE 940A 1 3600

AR. LAGRANDE (PT) 125P 1
LV. LAGRANDE (MT) 240R 1

AR. NAMPA 720P 1 mmLv. NAMPA 725P 1 NORTH PLATTE 8 BEYOND

AR. POCATELLO 1230A 2 (”0 PERISHABLE)

Lv. POCATELLO 100A 2

Lv. GRANGER 530A 2

AR. GREEN RIVER 630A 2

Lv. GREEN RIVER 635A 2

AR. RAWLINS BASA 2

Lv. RAWLINS 900A 2

AR. CHEYENNE lOOP 2

Lv. CHEYENNE 105p 2

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 600R 2

E APSED [HE
43’00”

9/1/78



LQNNELIIQNS: ANPX NPX OS R0 GRX ART

SCHFDIII F POKER g” )E

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1130A l HE_EER_IQN

GIBBON 130p l 3

Lv. HASTINGS 2159 1

AR. MARYSVILLE 450p l IQNNEEE
Lv. MARYSVILLE 455? 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. KANSAS CITY 830? l
DLv wa 1030? l BIQLES (ERG! BEER EID)

AR. DECATUR HOOP 2 l. W~3

AR. ST. LOUIS lOlSP 2 2. N-l
3. N-H
A. N—Z

NORTH PLATTE-KANSAS CITY 11'00"
NORTH PLATTE-DECATUR 28’30”

9/1/78



Iflzfi I£:fl

CQNNECILQNfi: CN LAX OME OVE PNF RV SPX ASPX HF NPX

R0

SCHEDULE POKER QUle

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) llASP 0 HP P

GIBBON 150A 1 2.5
Lv. HASTINGS 230A 1

AR. MARYSVILLE 505A 1 IQNNAEE

Lv. MARYSVILLE 510A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. KANSAS CITY SASA l B Qggg gEBQ” BEER Etn)
DEL NEW 1130A l l. w—z

A . n 200 2 2- ”‘1
R ECATUR A

3' N4

u. w-4

NORTH PLATTE-KANSAS CITY ll'NS”
NORTH PLATTE-DECATUR

9/1/78

\/

26’15”



UMS
UMS

SCHEDHLE POWER GUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE 130P HE_EEB_IQM

GIBBON 335R
3

HASTINGS AZOP -

AR. MARYSVILLE 7059
BLOCKS

L . M 710 ‘
v ARYSVILLE P l. MP-Q

AR. KANSAS CITY 1130P
DLv MP 130A

Lv. KANSAS CITY 200A

AR. MEMPHIS 200A

Lv. MEMPHIS 500A

AR. SHEFFIELD 1000A

AR. ATLANTA ZOOP

AR. JACKSONVILLE #198 330p

AR. CHARLOTTE #152 1000p

9/1/78



\.f

0801-2 URIJE

'PLATEAU MINING COMPANY

WALTIS, UT, TO RUSH TONER, MO

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. PRovo (MT) 5:30 P.M. DISTRICT OPTION

AR. SALT LAKE CITY 7:30 P.M.
Lv. SALT LAKE CITY 8:30 P.M.

AR. OGDEN 10:00 P.M.
Lv. OGDEN 11:15 P.M.

AR. GREEN RIVER 6:15 A.M.
Lv. GREEN RIVER 6:30 A.M.

AR. RAWLINS 11:00 A.M.
Lv. RAWLINS 11:30 A.M.

AR. LARAMIE 3:30 P.M.

Lv. LARAMIE 4:00 P.M.

AR. CHEYENNE 7:30 P.M.

Lv. CHEYENNE 8:00 P.M.

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 2:00 A.M.
Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 4:00 A.M.

AR. KANSAS CITY 5:30 P.M.
DLV STLSF—KANSAS CITY 8:00 P.M.

9/1/78



SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. MINE (MT) 500R 0 HP PER IQN

AR. LARAMIE 900P 0 12000

Lv. LARAMIE 910P 0 IQMMAEE

AR. CHEYENNE 100A 1 DISTRIGT OPTION

Lv. CHEYENNE 115A 1

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 800A 1 IflBMARQUMD

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 1000A l 70 CARS 6—DAY CYCLE

AR. KANSAS CITY 1230A 2

DLv MP—KANSAs CITY 330A 2

34’30"

9/1/78



HEX HEX

(11mm: WESTERN PACIFIC

Lv. OAKLAND (PT) 700A 1

SCHFDHIF PQHEB (3 1E

AR. SALT LAKE-HP (PT) “30? 2 HE_E££_1£H
Lv. SALT LANE-UP (MT) 845? 2 3

AR. OGDEN 10009 2 IQEMGE
Lv. OGDEN 1005P 2 500(
AR. GREEN RIVER 305A 3
Lv. GREEN RIVER 310A 3

AR. RANLINs 610A 3

Lv. RANLINs 640A 3 ————MK5———
AR. CHEYENNE 1130A 3 NORTH PLATTE E BEYOND

Lv. CHEYENNE 1135A 3

AR. NORTH PLATTE (MT) 330? 3

ELAES£D_I1ME

SALT LAKE-NORTH PLATTE 18'u5”
OAKLAND-NORTH PLATTE 55’30”

9/1/78

=165=



KSE ESE

C&NW #250 C&NW #250

EQNNEfillDHS: CH LAX OME OVE PNF RV SPX ASPX
HF NPX R0

SCHFDULE PQHEB EUIDE

Lv. NORTH PLATTE (CT) 130A 1 HP ER TQN

AR. FREMONT 630A 1 2.5

DLv C&NN 700A 1

‘AR. COUNCIL BLUFFS 730A 1 IQNNAQE

C8NW Lv. COUNCIL BLUFFS 800A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

C&NW AR. CHICAGO 100A 2

ELAESED_11ME _BLQ£K§_££BON.Raijan

NORTH PLATTE-FREMONT 5’30" 1. N—S

NORTH PLATTE-CHICAGO 23’30" 2. N—BE

9/1/78



H§_E&M M§_E&M

CKNN #248 C&NW #248

EQNNEEIlflflfi: CN LAX OME OVE PNF RV SPX ASPX

HF NPX R0

SCHFUHI F P Mfg GU E

Lv. NORTH PLATTE 1201A 1 HP N

AR. FREMONT 500A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

AR. WOOD STREET lOHSP 1 DISTRICT OPTION
MAIL AVAILABLE 200A

PS T
( Ro

NORTH PLATTE—FREMONT 5'29”
NORTH PLATTE—NOOD STREET 2’44” 1' N'“

2- N—ST

3. N—EE

4. N-9

q/1/78



SCHFDULE EjMER 15 ] 1E

, Lv. SPOKANE (PT) 930? 0 HE_EER_IQN

AR. EASTPORT (PT) 225A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

IQNNAEE

DISTRICT OPTION
ELAE§ED_IIME

“I55"

9/1/78



#llfi. #113.

SCHEDULE PQNEB EUIDE

Lv. DENVER (MT) 800A 1 HE_EEB_IQN

Lv. SHARON SPRINGS 100R 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. ELLIS (CT) 500R 1

AR. SALINA 800P l
IQNNAEE

LV. SALINA llOOP 1 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. TOPEKA 200A 2

AR. KANSAS CITY 500A 2

ELAESED_IIME

20'00”

9/1/78



#lZfl #123

____.______§£HEDULE____________ .__ “._EQHERJELUML____

Lv. HINKLE (PT) 100A 1 HP EER [QM

DISTRICT OPTION

AR. SPOKANE (PT) 730A 1
IQNNAEE

DISTRICT OPTION

ELAESED_IIME

6’30”

“/1/78



EZEQ #28”

SCHEDULE POWER GUIDE

Lv. IDAHO FALLS (MT) 900p 0 HP EEB 0N

AR. POCATELLO 1115P 0 DISTRICT OPTION

Lv. POCATELLO 1205A l
TONN

AR' OGDEN 500A 1 DISTRICT OPTION
Lv. OGDEN 545A 1

AR. SALT LAKE (MT) 700A 1

ELAE§ED_IIME
10’00”

\J

9/1/78

‘v’ 171 =



SCHFnlILE WLv. HINKLE (PT) 400p 0 HP FEB TQE

AR. SPOKANE (PT) 1159? 0 DISTRICT OPTION

'IQNHAEE

DISTRICT OPTION

8
7’59"

9/1/78



£533 #fiflfl

SCHEDULE APQNER GUIDE

Lv. SEATTLE (PT) 1000A 1 HP R

DISTRICT OPTION
AR. PORTLAND (PT) 600P l

IQNNAEE

9/1/78

8'00”

DISTRICT OPTION



4tCi Lo0#590

,, , SEBED,4£ ,,,,,,, ,, ,W,, ,, I,DVEQMEE_QQLDED,A,,

Lv. SEATTLE (PT) lOOOP O HEAEfiflalgfl

DISTRICT OPTION

AR. PORTLAND (PT) 400A 1

ITONNAQE

DISTRICT OPTION

EAAPSED TIME
6’00"

9/1/78

=I7LI=



SCHEDULE PQHER GUIDE

Lv. SEATTLE (PT) 490A 1 HE PER HM

DISTRICT OPTION

AR. PORTLAND (PT) lDOP l
IQNNAEE

DISTRICT OPTION

ELAESBQJJME

9.00”

9/1/78



fifififl figfifl

SCHEDULE PQHER.fiUlDE_____

Lv. HINKLE (PT) 600P 0 HE_EER_IQN

AR. LEWISTON (PT) 200A 1 DISTRICT OPTION

IQNflAfii
DISTR1CT OPTION

ELAESELUME

8! 00"

9/1/78


